M. TEhEki/Hook shaft assemblies

JICK Hiss s
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number
EEE- Parts Manual 3 1 [31202001 250551 AT crankshaft 1
2 S10015 7128 12ETM6x0.75%4 screw 2
| ;.\1 |q§ ﬁE = —. Z7Ep4/Frame assemblies 3 31002008 250554-92 s crankshaft 1
L 77 1 % [y e sEpes - HE ] 4 |201520015 5376 SEEFTAEZM3 5% 13 screw 4
2 Description Numbe
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. . 5 400070 210091-92 BREAF connection 1
K5- D%ﬁlj ( K5-D series) 1 [30122006 240052 st plug 2 6 [s05002 4534 #25] M6x0.75x15.2 bolt 1
2 21022007 SHE plug 1 7 400228 252056-92 BRENIA crank 1
3 |21012018 piEDE washer 1 8 3012400300 250529A91 PHESEHES bearing 1
4 20622019 SHE plug 1 9 30103008 250544 BT bushing 1
5 30222002 209084 THE plug 1 10 |S10029 4547 25T M6x0.75%5 screw 6
6 H01001 240001 FLED3 M8 ring 1 11 3012400400 250557-91 PHEIEHES bearing 1
7 30112001 255002 pstiii [z filter 1 12 30135021 Gz timing belt 1
8 30223006 255108 PRIEEY pin 1 13 3023502500 401 TR E gear(lower) 1
9 301530001 250117 HFIRET bed pin 4 14 |S12003 4555 12ETM6%0.75%7 screw 2
10 20122009 210003 SHE plug 1 15 3023502600 402 Tt NES B gear(lower) 1
11 {30111001 206590 SR oil sight gauge 1 16 |B01003 PHESEHES bearing 1
12 W02003 HE10 washer 4 17 30108001 250514 SRS ring 1
13 |S05001 125TM10%27.5 screw 4 18 |S01004 7018A 25T M4x7.8 screw 2
14 30112002 250020 =R cover 1 19 31003004 TR E bushing 1
15 |S01002 7017 125TM4%6.5 cscrew 2 20 [30109001 201074 284 guide 1
16 [100886 s LTS chassis 1 21 [w02001 202286 HES washer 1
17 100887 HETT Casing under section 1 22 |301S11004 4019 L4257 screw 1
18 30226004 ERH pin 2 23 30223009 Ei sponge 2
19 [30122007 S plug 1
20 |[30122008 st plug 1
21 [30222003 s plug 1
22 |001001 OZYE 15x2.65 oring 1
23 (30221016 e oil pipe 1
24 |P02002 #46x32 pin 2 =. 584854/ Cloth plate assemblies
25 31022015 S plug 1 Fe e sEHS =0 Description =
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number
1 S01005 7021 12£TM4x10 screw 4
2 2 3121200300 RESHEN (B) bed cover 1
3 301520019 BRET screw 1
4 31212001 hEfEEES screw 1
5 [20728003 R A spring washer 1
6 20528006 o washer 1
7 205516004 [ nut 1
8 S01005 125TM4x10 screw 1
ES&R4/Bushing assemblies 9 (31001005 SHRZE needle plate 1
== H= sEHe =0 Description HE 10 (31201001 EERLERE plate 1
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number 11 207511007 94T screw 1
1 131103007 IRFHER sleeve 1 12 (31022004 SR needle town after boards 1
2 30103042 210297 SRR EER sleeve 1 13 31012023 EER cover plate assembly 1
3 131103006 210297 B E sleeve 1 14 (303604 UBIE (BE%) left cover plate rack 1
4 120103020 250141 EhRHAE sleeve 1 15 |S10007 $BETM4x4 screw 2
5 [20103020 250141 EhRHAE sleeve 1 16 |S04060 $25TM4% 10 screw 2
6 30203004 250146 T EER sleeve 1 17 (301511024 $26TM4 %8 screw 1
7 30203005 251003 ST TFERD sleeve 1 18 |31026004 TSRS pin 1
8 30203024 250147 EHEHER sleeve 1 19 |S02003 25T M4x6 screw 2
9 30203025 250136 IBEHEDHER sleeve 1 20 |31212004 BIBAEEHEIR Front cover panel 1
10 20622019 SHE plug 1 21 31201002 BB LI Front hood 1
11 30122039 [ERPAHE RS plug 1 22 31009005 FHRZRIER bracket 1
12 (30203002 250137 TEHIE sleeve 1 23 [S01009 $BETM3%7.5 screw 2
13 |30203003 250138 TEHEE sleeve 1 24 |310S20011 U —4EaREEsT screw 1
14 30203006 0628 PEHNE sleeve 1 25 30227030 &= circlip 1
15 30203039 0628 PEHENE sleeve 1 26 31026006 #H pin 1
16 30203011 250139 SHIEME sleeve 1 27 |31001014 Atk Closing pin 1
17 |30203017 250140 ENEIE sleeve 1 28 207511016 $2ETM4x 16 screw 2
18 30222011 Enhi plug 1 29  [s10005 185TM3x3 screw 2 A, LihEE¢E/Main shaft assesmblies
19 |30203018 250141 EhEE sleeve 1 —. =5EkME/Cover assemblies 30 (30128002 A bracket assembly 2 B ®e sSEHS - wE
20 [30203014 ATFATE sleeve 1 [ we sEHS . oE | 31 |310520006 250013 AbEET screw 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. & Description Number
21 30222010 ERTFmES plug 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. & Description Nur:lbe 32 30222027 SR Flat mat 1 1 S01011 7028 12ETM5%x10 screw 2
22 (30203015 RFHFE sleeve 1 1 S04060 7021 125TM4x 10 screw 9 33 RIEEEHEN (B%) bed cover 1 2 301510004 4592 SHTRIIRIZET screw 1
23 |30203016 204089 AFEE sleeve 1 2 303600 & (B3 arm cover(top) 1 34 |30213009 JuEs 37N threadguide 1 3 S08001 7153 125TM6x0.75%3.5 screw 1
24 30203012 BTREE sleeve 1 3 21022007 SHEE plug 1 35 |S01055 25T M4x6 screw 1 4 |S11001 7152 12£TM6x0.75%6 screw 1
25 |30203009 250191 TEEHIHETE sleeve 1 4 20711055 SHE Oil Sight Window 1 36 |S01055 25T M4x6 screw 1 5 30224005 SHT ERRIHR bearing 1
26 (30203010 250144 TEHHEE sleeve 1 5 21022003 SHES o ring 1 37 (30212288 =R Cover plate 1 6 400065 30102005 i crankshaft 1
27  |P03005 GB/T879-1986444x8 pin 1 6 31022010 L The head gasket 1 38 |L02001 Frig7 FaskigieM4 <8 screw 7 7 |400061 30105004 TEHET connection assembly 1
7 S01060 7052 125TM6%10 screw 6 8 S01008 007021A 12ETM3.5x13 screw 4
8 303605 250154 JRER arm cover(rear) 1 9 31004004 EHTFEETR motion assy 1
1 9 31022013 250155 JEEEtREY gasket 1 10 |30104006 253501A Al crank assembly 1
10 207511007 1257 screw 2 11 S05002 4534 12ETM6x0.75%15.2 bolt 1
11 131412001 SHTIRE needle bar cover 1 12 |30109003 250524 TR balance weight 2
12 (31022006 ML= oring 1 13 [S10002 4514 BEETM5 x5 screw 4
13 |13837002 TS plug 1 14 30103004 250506 e ljoint 1
14 10122003 ERATFLE plug 1 4 15 |S12003 4555 12ETM6%0.75%7 screw 3
15 303599 HLAs (BR) arm cover(rear) 1 16 |S10029 4547 125TM6x0.75%5 screw 5
16 (31012042 IRIEE LR glass plate 1 17 (13122400300  |250529-91 PHESEHIES bearing 1
17 31012029 jPELZR Shield frame 1 18 |S10029 12ETM6x0.75%5 screw 1
18 |30111003 250257 BHIRES eye guard 1 19 |31035022 FREE gear(upper) 1
19  |W01002 202875 BE sticker 2 20 |S10029 12ETM6x0.75%5 screw 2
20 S01006 7009 1BETM3x4.5 screw 2 21 13122400300 250528-91 PHESEHES bearing 1
21 S01060 7052 IPEIRET screw 2 22 |S10029 4547 12ETM6%0.75%5 screw 1
22 W02004 303335 #E6 sticker 2 23 31002011 e shaft 1
23 31012012 JUES 7o threan takeup cover 1 24 131035002 Fip pulley 1
24 1301520001 1257 screw 1 25 |S12001 4556 12ETM6x8 screw 1
25  |w03001 210307 IRFERE washer 1 26 [S10009 4541 $2ETM6x8 screw 1
26 |20131063 IPEERE sticker 1 T 27 |S10004 4592 BRETM8x1x 12 screw 1
27 |207511011 1257 screw 1 @ 28 (31009001 SHTRIE TSR Balance weight 1
28 (20711212 REIZF3.3 Card line piece 1 l ‘ 29  [S02003 25T screw 2
29  |21012018 SHETR oring 1 e
30 [30122012 B plug 1
Y ®




16 (30228005 240231 - washer 1 +. EHERY/Presser form assemblies
17 |30204004 252046-92 TR lever 1 s “s SEHS . e
k=4 Description
18  |S05002 4534 125TM6x0.75%15.2 screw 1 9 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number
6 19 30201011 252040-92 BUHER holder 1 1 310530002 253000-91 VR adjusting bar 1
20 S05048 7021A 12£TM4x10 screw 2 2 301516005 253003 AERE nut 1
21 30228003 252041 TSR A washer 2 3 30227008 240252 BEEE spring 1
22 30209003 252042 TEHBHR slider 1 4 3010901700 253005-91 SHUEEAM guide 1
23 |30209004 252043 TEHBHURETR pin 1 5 $11025 7025 12ETM4 %20 screw 2
24 |S10007 4543 1RETM4 x4 screw 1 6 301520007 5386 BRET screw 2
25 30201012 252045-92 T RS holder 1 7 |30112016 206157 ERELEIER link 1
26 |30201101 TEEEZR looper holder 1 8 301511009 12ETM4x12 screw 1
27 30221018 SR joint screw 1 9  |30104017 206139 ERIELL presser bar clamp 1
28 30213050 R pOEs threadguide 1 10 (30227009 240253 R\ EE spring 1
= 29  |S10007 7129 $BETM4 x4 screw 1 11 30122023 YRE S oil guard. 1
30 |30217003 257566 3y looper 1 12 |001006 240095 OBYRE8.5%1.8 o ring 1
31 |30228004 252047 TFESHRERERE washer 2 13 30202017 240095 JE5k presser shaft 1
O _£ 32 30203007 252052 BRE bushing 1 14 (3100201000 BRI adjusting bar assembly 1
/O 33 |S10013 1257 screw 2 B 15 [3010206400 253010 AT HHEREELE shaft 1
L 34 |30203044 252049-91 BIFRTE bushing 1 \ 16 30122023 YRE S oil guard. 1
C) 35 |001021 231011 OB 12.2x2.4 o ring 1 17 30127009 253010 YaEHhEE spring 1
: 36 /30228002 252055 EEHEERER washer 1 18 130108005 206156 =] ring 1
O 37 30202006 252048 B shaft 1 f 19 301512001 5084 BRET screw 2
C)\ 38 |S05046 #8£TM3.5x10.5 screw 1 0 7 20 |30104019 206149 A ERIh S IR bell crank(upper) 1
B~ iim) 39 |S01006 25T screw 1 21 301511011 5187 TR ERIRIRET screw 1
@/ O 40 (30226017 SRS pin 1 22 30212018 253011 HRERIRZERR link 1
- 23 (301520008 5184 TEEARIRET screw 1
24 |301S12001 5084 1RET screw 1
75. §H#FER4/Needle bar assemblies h. E7E4/Need mechanism 25 30108006 192024 e ring 1
FS #s SEHS o Description HE 8 [=2=] #s SEHS porm Description HE 26 301520008 5184 EEREIRIRET screw 1
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number 27 1301520013 002022-4 o R A BT screw 1
1 30202024 251014-91 T needle bar 1 1 $10013 7152 125TM6 %6 screw 1 28 |30104020 206148 a R A bell crank(lower) 1
2 30102009 206061 SHTELL needlebar clamp 1 2 30204008 252628 EMFERAIR guide (right) 1 29  |31002006 FAERF shaft 1
3 301511005 5325 SHTELLIRET screw 1 3 B07008 210238 HAKIx 12x 13 needle bearing 1 30 |131412003 ERMRE lever 1
4 30205002 251016 SHTHET link 1 4 30209008 252632 RFBIR block 1 31 S01011 4531 1RETM5x 10 screw 1
5 30102050 206053 T eccentric pin 1 5 30206004 0904 XA feed dog stand 1 32 |S01006 125TM3x4.5 screw 1
6 B07001 240098 AHFEK8x12% 12 needle baearing 1 6 301511024 1257 screw 1 33 |30119020 LeEl]] cutter 1
7 30128006 SHTEITHEE washer 7 130206003 0903 ETFLR differential braces 1 34 30112017 [ERMPE finger guard 1
8 30109004 206063 FHTBIR guide block 1 8 S01004 BRET screw 1 35 |S01005 12£TM4x10 screw 2
9 31009006 251017 BRSEE guide 1 9 S01002 7017 125TM4x6.5 screw 2 36 |NO1004 128M5 nut 1
10 30227003 251018 ERSHE latch 1 10 30209050 0950 RS differential crank 1 37 31012110 ERIBRAIAR link 1
11 207511008 7021 $2ETM4x 12 screw 2 11 [S05048 $7028 #2£TM4x10 screw 1 38 [so01016 FHEEFIZEETM5 % 17 screw 1
12 30123002 179040-05 EH sponge 1 12 30203013 252637 ERVNEFIERE bushing 1 39 31031004 HESE chain 1
13 (30112009 206524 HZHE oil wick retainer 1 13 [30228008 240039 ERINETTERE washer 1 40  |S01002 125TM4%x6.5 screw 2
14 30123014 212186 HE oil wick 1 14 L01004 7056 12#¢M5x0.5%13 screw 1 41 31012062 RS guide 1
15 1207511007 125TM3 %5 screw 1 15 30209080 0980 BFINBER slider 1 42 131009008 FiEREE erection column 1
16  |30203056 PEER sleeve 1 16 30212099 252629 TFEEER guide (left) 1 43 |S05004 #8257 M5x 14 screw 1
17 30217001 257568 HIPET needle guard(front) 1 17 30226032 0932 NS pin 1 44 207511007 1B5TM4Ax7.5 screw 1
18  |30210005 JEIPEHR O sponge 1 18 20123021 iitsd screw 1
19  [S10007 4546 125TM4 x4 screw 2 19 (30202036 0936 =g i crankshaft 1
20 30204035 4035 biakayiiili] oil wick 1 20 $10029 BRET screw 2
21 301511025 7086 e RIARIRET screw 1 21 30208001 f=ie collar 1
22 (30201008 251512 JEiPE R needle guard(rear) 1 22 (20123021 Sk oil wick 1
23 31017002 257567 =t needle guard(rear) 1 23 $10026 BRETM3 x 3 () collar 1
24 |S10007 4543 125TM4 x4 screw 2 24 30205081 0981 ZENEIEET link 1
25 |30204003 251513-92 |}F'?J%E$ﬁ lever 1 25 |S05003 4531 12ETM5%x10 screw 1
26 |S01029 7013 |E§’%IM3.5><7.5 screw 1 26 |30204077 0977 =i link 1
27 [30201007 251514 |EU}F"§+§E needle guard(front) 1 27 (30203041 0941 wE bushing 1 11 9
28 [302509010 0910 B5TMAx18 screw 1 '
29 [s05003 4531 $2£TM5x 10 screw 1 . =@ (I_\@::}
30 (30204321 1026 ETEMIET link 1 e &)
7 31 [302517005 0905 PRI SIBET screw 1 - =&
J\. iP&1ERLt/Feed mechanism 32 |30228020 1045 ] washer 1 2 e Cam
[ e sEpes - Description B 33 [30204322 1027 ErEAE AT pin 1 x
No. | PartsNo. | Ref.PartNo. Numbe 34 30205008 252636 ETINERT link 1 @ :
1 13121000100  [252607-92 X iR ORAN eccentric 1 35 (30123014 202175 biits oil wick 1 ~1
2 [s10006 4539 BETM5 %6 screw 2 36 30126009 210766 kst pin 1 e
3 |B07007 204084 §F22x26%10 needle bearing 1 37 |20123021 S screw 1 (-
4 30224001 240236 ihE28x24% 13 needle bearing 1 38 30226040 0940 ZERRE pin 1 1%
5 30229001 240234 & ring 1 39 20123021 202176 JK795iHh%% oil wick 1 3
6 30229002 240237 & ring 1 40 |S10029 1257 screw 1
7 (131205001 252608 TEFF rod 1 41 |30208026 ErfTihNE collar 2 LA = 2 2
8 131204001 252609-92 ] crank 1 42 130202035 0935 g crankshaft 1 -
9 S05005 4531 BZETM5x 12 screw 1 43 130223009 MFLER sponge 6 18 (;1/:3
10 |30228007 240055 o washer 1 44 |S01011 125TM5%10 screw 1 18 PR
11 [S02016 7041 12ETM3x3.2 screw 1 45 [N01004 YBEMS nut 1
12 (30205005 252612 RO rod 1
13 [30205007 252614 SRR link 1
14 30205006 202176 B link 1 10
15 |S10007 4537 1RETM4 x4 screw 2
16 30226007 252613 T pin 2
17 [20123021 202176 IK7953E4E oil wick 1 +—. IB512R%/Needle feeding assemblies
18 |30226008 252616 ] pin 1 2= %= SEM4S s e
E=4 Description
19 30204006 252617 AR crank 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number
20 |S10029 7142 12ETM6%5 screw 2 1 30110007 254501A REHTEE eccentric assembly 1
21 30204007 252618-91 VERELL] link 1 2 $10002 4514 BRETM5 x5 screw 2
22 |S10029 2547 |ﬂ§%}M6x 5 screw 2 3 400059 254511 IEEHERT connection 1
23 /30202008 252622 |€+ﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ*}§fﬂi guide 1 4 (30104024 254503 = HETN IR crank 1
24 |S10006 4539 |ﬂ§’%IM5><6 screw 1 5 S05002 4534 125TM6x0.75%15.2 screw 1
25 30227005 252620 |}ﬁ§ spring 1 6 30126006 254504 IREHERNRIRIZEAT screw 1
26 302530001 7131 25T screw 1 7 |30128032 240062 IEIREES.5 washer 1
+. Z§HER%/Needle guard assemblies 27 [30202009 252621 FHIEIE IR shaft 1 8  [N01004 4805 1EEM5 nut 1
e e P N W 28 |o01022 240017 ORISR EREIBI6.9x 1.5 oring 1 9 [30102024 254519 AT shaft 1
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. i Description Number 29 30212013 252523 1SR lever 1 10 (30128015 206180 BRI washer 1
1 30210002 252036-92 RUOE sccentric 1 30 |S01011 12£TM5%10 screw 1 11 H05004 306671 512 ring 1
2 $10015 7128 12$TM6x0.75x4 screw 1 31 31011007 252624-VB ZIEHR indication plate 1 12 |30105013 2545068 WBEHERERT crank 1
3 B07009 206172 ihiFEK26x30x12.7 needle bearing 1 32 |S02004 4537 1RETM4x8 screw 1 13 |S10029 4547 12£TM6%0.75%5 screw 2
4 30205003 252035 JEFF rod 1 33 30202010 252625 screw 1 14 30126005 254507 IBEHERNE block 1
5 30226005 252037-91 BT pin assembly 1 34 |H05012 201629 ring 1 15 30202018 254518 IBEHERNZR crankshaft 1
6 N01004 4805 12RFM5 nut 1 35 H05006 200983 t=lER) ring 1 16 20123021 202176 JK795;H& oil wick 1
7 W01004 240062 TR E washer 1 36 001023 240251 ORISR EEEIB5 % 1.5 oring 1 17 001008 233020 OBUSIRELIE 9% 1.8 oring 1
8 30201010 252039 BFTER guide/looer shaft 1 37 |S09015 4550 1BETM4x 10 screw 1 18 130208010 b= collar 1
9 30203045 R oil cover 1 38 30209006 Hih block 1 19  [S10026 PREEET screw 2
10 30223014 SHR felt 1 39 P03011 MRS %12 pin 1 20 30104022 254516 IEET2E lever assembly 1
11 12921002 [ElmE pipe 1 40 |302516001 252660 SHEEET S RIZE nut 1 21 |S01005 7020 $2ETM4x 10 screw 1
12 30202007 252044 TEEHEH shaft 1 41 $10007 4543 1RETM4 x4 screw 1 22 S01017 7022 125TM4x 14 screw 1
13 |30228006 240232 Be washer 1 23 (30117005 257565 125t spreader 1
14 [S05048 4524\7110 1B5TM4% 10 bolt 1 24 (30128018 IREHENHELRE10 washer 1
15 |W02002 201252 BE4 washer 1




75, HZRERE/Oil pump assemblies

s s SEHS 285 Description —
8 30108008 240201 T R ring 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number
9 30128008 SRERIMENE] washer 1 15 1 30201029 225041 S oil reservoir 1
10 31002001 253503 ISR (i) shaft 1 2 [20528014 202287A 7 washer 1
11 (30128019 204107 PrEAmEE4.5 washer 1 3 [301S11015 51388 HESHIRET screw 1
12 |W02002 201252 M4 washer 1 4 S05007 4504 25T M8x20 screw 4
13 |S05048 4527 $2ETM4x 10 screw 1 5  [30222014 255042 HEEHE o ring 1
14 |S01027 7009 1RETM3x6 screw 1 6 3022000300 1722 SHEREH oil pump assy 1
15 31013017 253507 HHT=FLid% thread guide 1 7 30102044 255024 SHERSH shaft 1
16 (31012022 S thread support 1 8 30120030 1730 Eahie rotor 2
17 [S01006 92T screw 1 9 30120030 1730 Eahie rotor 1
18 (30128034 IR EEE3.5 washer 1 10 (30120031 255027 EDES rotor 3
19 31013005 FHTT AR thread guide 1 11 30120008 255028 HR= cover 1
20 |206S30016 7170 1257 screw 2 12 301520011 7105 SHERIRET screw 2
21 S01004 7018 |E§’%IM4><7.8 screw 4 13 302513002 1713 SHERIRET screw 2
22 |31012045 |U§29€?x‘& thread tension brackeat 1 14 |30125003 255019 THERAREC worm wheel 1
23 30112032 253547 |u5’;€+:EEH% thread guide 1 15 |S10002 4514 26T M5x5 screw 2
24 131012046 253548 |ﬂ§€+ﬂ?§ff)§ thread guide 1 16 |30120002 W17-4 SHREER oil pump fixed plate 1
25 31012018 [idsmiR thread guide 1 17 [30220002 1714 SRR (1) pump body 1
26 [30112029 253514 iesnoz thread guide 1 18 |30120009 1719 WK (o) pump body 1
27 (31013011 253515 |d?§$}§ thread guide 1 19 |30120003 1720 HERIR () pump body 1
28 |3101204600 |ﬂ§€+ZEEHﬁ%ZH{¢F thread guide 1 20 |S05004 4534 26T M5x 12 screw 2
29  |S10001 4535 #8267 M3x4 screw 3 21 |301S30014 205111 S HIEET ljoint screw 3
30 30113012 253545 SHTITEREE holder 1 22 20136004 206233 st oil filter 1
31 30113013 234521 AT thread guide 3 23 201530030 210200 1RET screw 1
32 30112027 253544 RS EER thread guide 1 24 |001010 206431 OZURE38.7%x3.55 Oring 1
33 |wo01001 303448 MAgRin washer 3 25 300140 210201-PD IEIHEE S cover 1
34 S01006 7009 1BETM3x4.5 screw 2 26 30131004 9A3002 biszanal)z] filter seal 1
35 (302516005 ERE adjusting nut 1 27 (207511008 7021 125TM4x 12 screw 3
36 |301S30055 AEIRET adjusting screw 1
+=. tA%ER%/Thread loosing assemblies (one) 37 12927012 137109 Stk spring 1
Be “"e sEMS - Descrinti E ] 38 [12928036 137108 B34l thread retainer 2 +H. i@ig&k4/Lubricatrion assemblies 17 14
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. * escription Number 39 10128001 AT sticker 1 B ®e sSEHS - WE {
1 3101300800 Sesiee tension 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. & Description Number
2 31013014 FAERER Loose thread stand 1 1 12921002 D3I D5HE tube 1
3 131104001 ALRHINE block 1 2 30221003 255003 SRS oil pipe 1
4 207511007 1BETM4x7.5 screw 2 14 3 30123010 240136 SHES felt 1 5) 2
5 |207s11007 ZETM4X7.5 screw 2 4 [s10002 4514 44T M55 screw 1 (6 @
6 31013022 FeLkegI % Loose line board 1 5 3012101500 255007-91 BRHE oil distributor 1 9 e —
7 |S04020 [=13) screw 1 6 30112039 255006 S oil guard 1 4) 3
8 31003005 WE Nut 1 & T 7 N01001 4821 123 M4 nut 1 ﬁ (1
9 31013007 TIEIR Loose line board 1 R \ i 8 S01002 7017 25T M4x6.5 screw 2 7 o
10 |30127010 VERSLiE reset spring 1 N "‘ 9 20429001 202199 HERE clamp 2 g
11 |30113007 ISR thread guide 5 r:} e 10 |20429001 202199 HEE clamp 1 10 _
12 |31013008 AR Loose line board 1 OO (ﬂ) 11 [12921002 240006 O3 x O5HE screw 1 ’
13 [30103041 AnE spacer 5 T 12 [12921005 240134 DAxDEHE tube 1 A
14 3011300800 %A (38) tension spring assembly(heavy) 3 B 13 S01002 7018 1R5TM4x6.5 screw 1 8
15 (3011300900 BEREM (F) tension spring assembly 1 14 (30112039 255006 REma oil guard 1
16 (3011301600 LA (38) tension spring assembly(light) 1 15 (3102100100 255094-91 SHESRL oil splash pipe 1 ++t. ElSLEEERH/Silicon oil delice assemblies
17 [301530010 SeLRFE screw stud 1 16 (301530013 200152 IHRET screw 2 =] "= sEHS . HE
18 |30128016 Py tension disc 2 17 |30136001 L joint 2 No. | PartsNo. | RefPartNo. & Description Number
19 |20623008 IR felt 1 18  |30136006 1609 fEimEEEL pipe 1 1 30111070 FEmE silicone oil reservoir(upper) 1
20 20111005 AELEShES cup 1 19 20429001 202199 HERE clamp 1 2 30112040 207067-PD EEhaS cap 1
21 30127011 AEE (GB) spring(heavy) 3 20 30129006 202199 HERE (X) clamp 3 3 P03008 206781 5 2%6 pin 2
22 |30111006 AELLEE ratchet 1 21 30122013 DAxOGHE screw 1 4 $16002 7009 EIURET ST3.5%8 screw 2
23 30111059 BEIRE nut 1 /s 22 30121021 205113A SHEDSx D7 tube 1 5 30123011 207068 FER felt 1
24 130127012 BEE () spring(medium) 1 \ 23 12921002 D3xD5HE screw 1 6 30201075 1075 THEERE silicone oil box 1
25 |30127013 BIEE (38) spring(light) 1 24 |301S30013 200152 IHRET screw 2 7 S01004 7019 25T M4x7.8 screw 3
26 207511007 185T M4x7.5 screw 4 25 20429001 202199 HERE clamp 2 8 30201014 255107 EEZR needle cooler(lower) 1
27 30126007 NG HIRRE R screw 2 . 26 20122033 2 washer 6 9 30223005 240247 FER felt 1
28 S05005 12ETM5%12 screw 1 @ 27 30136005 255123 WkimE Rk joint 1 10 30126009 210766 i pin 1
29 30104026 [NsEL] crank 1 28 12921002 D3IxD5HE tube 1 11 12921002 240246 HEEIHE tube 1
30 Wo01010 SFHE washer 1 29 207513007 BRET screw 1 12 20123021 202175 JK8568iHLk: oil wick 1
31 (131412004 SRR thread 1 31 30 (wo1001 HE sticker 1 13 [30212666 2666 EEHETER silicone oil box baffle 1
32 |301520030 ISERARET screw 1 31 |30227040 EIER screw 1 14 30222028 2028 THEHAES silicone oil box cover 1
33 423520004 SHAIRET screw 1 +M. 3 TEO5ERY/Cam assesblies 32 30223022 HEEELHES felt 1
34 (3010403100 D crank 1 B e sape . el 33 [31027005 EE back felt circlip 1 _ _ _
- E=t Description Numbe . /e ™\
35 [131404002 FALEHI crank 1 No | PartsNo. | RefPartNo. . 34 |3102300100 SHFEbEE L The needle bar back felt 1 18 (1}———7 . 2> @) 4) 5) 6)
36 (31026003 L3t iveE=] shaft pin 1 1 S04004 12£TM4x15 screw 1 35 |12921002 D3 D5HE screw 1 - j” - — -
2 [30227016 1516 S reset spring 1 (ﬂ L=~ é é
3 30208020 1520 FITERBRISRE Fight line retaining ring 1 — T Y g\ R /. _
13 4 |30212068 1568 THARAN bracket 1 16 — t \(2)
5 30313019 FI&ROEe id g thread guide (left) 1 @'(D (9>
6 30123022 EiR Wool top 1 N2
(® 7 |so1006 7009 IBETM3x4.5 screw 3
b “% Z) 8 |30212084 1584 &R thread guide 1
9 30313020 FI&OeaId % thread guide (right) 1
? 10  |310S20007 (=53] screw 1
%: ﬁ\@ 11 |31027002 PR e reset spring 1
- 12 |31012037 IR RIRTF fight line wrench 1
“Q" 13 (30208022 1522 TR LA sto 1
Y g 3] p
©) 14 [31012036 HEZEsa layer !
15 |S01002 7017 1BETM4x6.5 screw 2
16 30213024 167079 BRI thread guide 1
17 10128001 e sticker 1
18 12928036 137108 INEE R thread retainer 2
19 12927012 211388 TeLkE spring 1
20 |301S30055 AEIRET adjusting screw 1
21 |302516005 BERE adjusting nut 1
22 |31012034 IO cover 1
25 |S10007 125TM4 x4 screw 2
24 (3101302700 |?Ti%ﬂ1$@iﬁ1¢ (5h) looper thread take-up 1
25 [S10007 |9§§1M4x4 screw 2 +I\. §HEEREERME/Gauge set specific parts
26 31008010 [ collar 1 FE | 23HS Part | SEESRef. . BE
k=4 Description
27 |S10007 |E§§IM4><4 screw 1 Ref.No No Part. no Number
28 B04042 |i§i’z§}3€§m§’< (61902-ZNR) bearing 1 1 30134001 3565tH needle holder 1
29  [S10007 |ﬂ§%IM4><4 screw 1 30134002 3645t needle holder 1
30 31002012 |ﬂ14‘@§ﬁ shaft 1 2 |S10026 4554 $BETM3X3 screw 4
+=. i3&&R%/Thread loosing assemblies 31 [$10029 4547 |s@sTM6x0.75%5 screw 2 3 30112025 234561 SRR thread guide 1
== (G2 SEH4S L wE 32 [30235027 |ﬂ1§€$ﬁd\|ﬁ*ﬁ%§e time belt 1 4 [30112026 253593 EEAR tension disc 1
No Parts No. Ref.Part.No. & Description Number 33 |$10029 4547 125TM6x0.75%5 screw 1 5 30127014 253517 AEE spring 1
1 S01004 7019 12£TM4Ax7.8 screw 5 34 30203038 ECHRE bushing 1 6  [301520009 OW09070-2 LR screw 1
2 31013006 253505A |Ki§2§7f& thread take-up 1 35 30224004 SHRETHE (6902-ZNR) bearing 1 7 30112033 253511 M=t 2 thread guide 1
3 S05004 4501 1BETM5% 14 screw 1 36 |31022011 A EEER R felt 1 8 302517001 B2ETGHO) screw 1
4 |W02001 303067 2 washer 1 37 303603 FIR I EE AR cover 1 9  [301s11010 1170-3 [ERPEIEIRET screw 1
5 30101018 253504 puEs723 lever 1 38 |S01002 7017 1RETM4x6.5 screw 4 10 |3021601000 JEMI(01GB) presser foot assy(01GB) 1
6 20622019 ST plug 1 39 $12003 4547 125TM6x0.75%7 screw 1 30116005 JERI(02BB*356) presser foot assy(02BB*356) 1
7 301512001 5084 BHARIRET screw 2 30116006 JERI(02BB*364) presser foot assy(02BB*364) 1
11 302517001 HRET(HO) screw 1




12 30115067 3564#R(01GB) needle plate(01GB*356) 1 15 |30502022 |$m shaft 1 21 (30224001 REHME28x24x 13 needle bearing 1 —+=. BK%/Accessories assemblies
30115068 364%11R(01GB) needle plate(01GB*364) 1 16 [NO1001 |E§E&M4 nut 1 22 (30505025 fuzay connecting rod 1 B2 | 25#=2 Part | SE{42 Ref. - Description He
30115006 35651#%(02BB) needle plate(02BB*356) 1 17 |S05031 12£TM6x 20 screw 1 Ref.No No Part. no Number
30115007 36411 (02BB) needle plate(02BB*364) 1 18 30212102 JEHR plate 1 1 20131037 HEE (K) oil container 1
13 30214001 E#F(01GB) main feed dog(01GB) 1 19 30212104 VERSTi plate 1 2 20131038 INHEE (RB) oiler 1
14 30214002 E&F(01GB) diff feed dog(01GB) 1 20 H05010 P12 ring 1 22 3 20131039 p=s oil funnel 1
15 13021400100 EENFA(01GB) main feed dog and diff feed dog(01GB) 1 21 L02012 1ZRM5x 12 screw 2 4 31012053 #E8IR (A) machine table(right) 1
30214008 X% (02BB) main feed dog(02BB) 1 22 30526020 i pin 1 5 20131051 BT tweezers 1
30214009 =517 (02BB) diff feed dog(02BB) 1 23 (30201100 JEEZE roller frame 1 6 30131007 W7SAIRFE (1.5mm) allen key driver/1.5mm 1
16 [S01011 $2£TM5% 10 screw 1 24 |S05031 $2£TM6x 20 screw 1 7 20131046 R7SAEIRFE (2mm) allen key driver/2mm 1
17 |31012083 42E5H%(02BBE ) sewing block 1 25 [S09008 |E§%]'M5><5 screw 3 8 30131010 W7SAIRFE (2.5mm) allen key driver/2.5mm 1
18 [S04021 125TM4 x4 screw 1 26 [S01065 |E§’%IM5><6 screw 4 9 30131012 R7SAEIRFE (3mm) allen key driver/3mm 1
19 (31012082 BIEEAEHHER (02BBEH)  |front cover joint 1 27  [30512054 |}éi7f)§ plate 1 10 20131047 R7SAEIRFE (4mm) allen key driver/4mm 1
20 |3011206800 TesLA Faucet assembly 1 28 (305511012 25T screw 1 11 20131056 R7SAEIRFE (5mm) allen key driver/5mm 1
21 |s01011 125TM5% 10 screw 1 29  [H05011 49 ring 1 12 30131026 R7SAIRFE (6mm) allen key driverémm 1
22 |30112063 TeSkREy Head pad 1 30 (w01026 e washer 1 13 20731047 18447] (K) screwdriver(large) 1
23 31012085 Jeskae Leading frame 1 31 31003008 HWE (&) sleeve 1 14 10131004 $2247] (1) screwdriver(small) 1
24 |S04021 125TM4 x4 screw 1 32 305511002 1RET screw 3 15 [S10005 B2ET M3x3 screw 3
25 31012086 RIS ETEIR Front baffle 1 33 (30512057 EiR plate 1 16 20131044 W7SAIRFE (1.5mmERE) allen key driver/1.5mm 1
26 |S01006 #2£TM3 x4.5 screw 2 34 30503063 HRE bushing 2 17 (30131018 {5 (3FEI. DIZH) chain 1
27 303929 B4R ETHIREE mounting seat 1 35 |B07048 REHMAK26%20% 16 needle bearing 2 18 (10131005 k= dust cover 1
28 31012087 2R Slit baffle 1 36 30202101 ) shaft 1 19 30117001 st needle 4
29  [S04021 12£TM4 x4 screw 2 37 (30203103 WRE sleeve 1 20 |20136001 pragiziCd filter element 1
38 30225103 sy gear wheel 1 21 30131005 ®FE (6mm-7mm) wrench/(7mm-9mm) 1
39 207513007 25T screw 3 22 30131006 ®F (8mm-10mm) wrench/(8mm-10mm) 1
19 40 |30202100 UZBYAH U shaft 1 23 3103000500 BRIEHIREEC dl Special Part 1
41 30225101 s gear wheel 1 24 |S01060 25T M6x10 screw 4
42 |S10027 $BETM5X5 screw 2 25 [31012054 #EEWR (F) machine table(left) 1
43 S01060 1BETM6% 10 screw 2 26 30201020 R AR fabric guide(left) 1
44 130226004 2| pin 2 27 |30201019 i Shar ey fabric guide(right) 1
45 |30512055 IREERE stamping Tiebi 1 28 |S01009 $2£TM3 7.5 screw 2
46 |305511002 [=13) screw 3 29  |1312NS11001 FHEFmERLHERETM3x 13 |screw 2
47 (30512056 LA S butterfly spring 1 30 (3120100700 08ACHTIES4R Broder Kit 1
48 131003009 WE (H) sleeve 1
49  |30503036 H%E sleeve 1
50 [wo1010 FHES washer 1 TN =ZLEmiTasIn:
51 |NO1008 12FEM8 nut 2 1.WRETEFENE;
52 (305520012 42457 screw 1 2T ENIEI, LM FEEE,
53 (30212103 R plate 1 —+=. &52&R%/Thread apool assemblies 3.ERRMSEBRIERLRE.
54 |3050501700 T connecting rod assembly 1 52 | 23S Part | SE4S Ref. en Description HE ATERRINGL, FIRNET Elill.‘ 'i"l'ﬁ B, S GEtREkiSIER, RSZBENKERER;
55 30505018 EFF connecting rod 1 Ref.No No Part. no Number 5. BTSN TAEIBFREY RIC IR
56 |305530007 EREEIRET screw 1 1 [20131019 1=i0g Rod cap 1 6.[EABSDIXE, ESFEDIEARLEILEHE#HT:
57  [30505019 EF connecting rod 1 2 21131008 & Upper thread column 1 7 829N RMIEEE RN, iEmERET\ RIS E Rk £ RSz BDiEE:
58 [305516008 YZEIM6 nut 1 3 21131009 S (J8) Thread spool tray bracket 1 8.2 AF SN BRI S HaEE;
59 [30505020 AT connecting rod 1 4 |20131011 SR Thread guide hook 1 I BXTUATENSSENNESE. s, TENENRBHE HEIRARRHT,
60 305520014 25T screw 1 5 |201516006 SEEE Thread guide hook nut 4 10.—RRRHHERFE ARTT;
61 |30503034 BE sleeve 1 6 |201512008 B Screw 4 1M ERSHEMEEMERSEARMEENES THT,
62 |Wo1004 FAES washer 1 7 |20131018 R Thread guide hook 5 12 &N E R RIRIERAS T
+h. E#EER{4/Electronic control assemblies 63  |30504015 AR link 1 8 |201516004 1253 Nut 9 BATERRSIEE, HREDhE, ARNNERZRISEISRIRSFERIRAIME TER;
B2 H“e sEHS - B 64 (305530009 L3y screw 1 9 [21131010 SELEETER Clamp plate 1 14 BB & A 2255
No Parts No. Ref.Part.No. i Description Number 65 |B07011 REHMRKSx11x10 needle bearing 1 10 (20131021 =2ty Screw 3 15. TALFREEEHL. BEEHERERZIS R EERER.
1 3103300200 FREE(RAREBAHN Photoelectric servo motor 1 66  [W01004 SEEES washer 1 11 20131022 HELRIRET Screw 1 Kﬁ;* - . . " i
2 3123000100 2k plug 1 67 |[NO1004 12FM5 nut 1 12 20131011 SiiE Thread guide bar 1 1. Emﬂ&f#iWE:E&%ME?%T;*E?EQMW{%W%*I&{T|:|Eﬂgﬁtﬁo
3 20131063 R washer 1 68 |30208001 |}éii}& rod 1 13 (21131013 SeEEER Clamp plate 1 2, l:ETEm’T’E&N*H'EE'E;m} Eﬁﬂnﬂgiﬁifo = - .
4 505068 g7 screw 3 69 |510029 [ETM6x0.75x5 screw 1 14 20131036 S Thread guide 2 3. 19&%“5#2*59@&&!&5?@%, EEannﬂgﬁmﬁnp:smi$§%WFio ~
5 930000071 JK-MK5-DERS (55 brand 1 70 505037 |sg57M6x15 screw 1 15 |21131014 = Bushing 1 f; mgg;ﬁlgﬁ“?_mﬁmﬁg&ﬁmﬁ"ﬁﬁE‘EWE%M&%E" BETFRERAMFLRNFIEE
6 310517001 1257 screw 2 71 302520014 |ﬂ§%} screw 2 16 |NO1030 Ei2g Nut 2 <. FXISEMITE, . . . .
7 3103000300 |LED9(]' LED light 1 72 S01065 1RETM5x6 screw 1 17 S04050 #8257 M5x19 screw 2 NOte% for safe use of industrial sewing machines:
8 S05068 |ﬂ§%} M5x20 screw 4 73 (31012114 [SHER IR plate 1 18 (21131018 = Lower thread cloumn 1 1.Basic measure.s r,nUSt be‘o'bserved. . . .
s Ta07511007 Ty p— 5 72 31012118 pras — ] 19 20131006 prysers Spool pin : 2. Pass the spectallzed training and master sewing machine equipment performance.
- - 3. All safety devices should be checked before use.
10 (W01001 e washer 2 75 131012116 [SHEECHINR plate 1 20 (21131015 KEENE Spool Cushion 5 A Whan inctalline nacdla and chanmine noadla nraccar fant nlata fand dar hant naadla
11 [20711212 %X clip 2 76 |310S20015 RAEETMS screw 1 21 (20131010 Lot Spool tray cushing 5 8. Do not touch the parts or devices when the machine is powered by hand.
12 |S05190 W7 FEESLIZET screw 1 77 |30226004 |iéj¥ pin 2 22 21131018 TE Upper thread column 1 9. The repair, renovation and adjustment of the main mechanisms of the relevant industrial
23 (20128018 AR Washer 5 sewing machines and overseers shall
24 |20122049 el Plate dog link washer 2 be carried out by specialized technicians.
25 20128025 TERE Lower Washer 2 10. General maintenance is carried out by specially-assigned persons.
26 |201516005 TEEEEG Nut 1 11. Electrical repairs should be performed under the supervision and direction of the electrical
27 21131012 S5 (K) screw 2 technician.
28 2113100500 C4-234082R4A 14 (FL%) thread stand component 1 12. The machine should be cleaned regularly during operation.
13. In order to operate normally and safely, ground lines should be installed, and they should
be used in an environment free
from strong noise sources such as high frequency welding machine.
14. Power plug should be installed by specially-assigned person.
15. Industrial lockstitch sewing machine and overlock sewing machine can not be used except
the designated use.
Environmental requirements:
93 1. Please dispose the waste oil and other waste products properly according to local

Z+—. GHEI0ERERL/ After fight cam assemblies

s s s3HS 2 Description N?rr;gt;

No Parts No. Ref.Part.No. .
1 207513004 12£TM6%35 screw 4
2 |30522069 S plug 1
3 301175 5% (%) rear cover 1

—+. EiEeERt/After cam assemblies 4 (30212023 e oil guard 1 a
2=} lia) SEHS o Description e 5 P03002 SRS pin 2
No Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number 6 30522070 SERE oring 1
1 31175 JERPZR finger screw 1 7 20122021 REy plug 1
2 305516006 1REFM20 nut 1 8 20103047 ERIMEERK) sleeve 2
3 |305530006 ETRET screw 1 9 (30502045 R shaft 1
4 S05031 12£TM6%20 screw 2 10 30508001 b=l ring 1
5 305511014 1257 screw 1 11 30128015 HE washer 1
6 3051205100 VERRL plate 1 12 H03006 1410 ring 1
7 |30226050 HEHSET pin 1 13 [30522019 S plug 1
8 305520013 25T screw 1 14 |NO1004 12R3M5 nut 1
9  |30528012 sy washer 1 15 |S10029 125TM6x0.75% 5 screw 6
10  |[NO1001 1253 nut 1 16 |W01004 HEE washer 1
11 30526023 H pin 1 17 30504035 i) crank 1
12 |30503031 HE sleeve 1 18 |30126006 SEFTE pin 1
13 |30527011 S spring 1 19 |30503060 HE sleeve 1
14 [S01018 $2ETM4X20 screw 1 20  |3050502600 TEATE connecting rod assembly 1

environmental protection requirements.
2. Please turn off the power after use to reduce power consumption.

3. Please use under the voltage and environment required in the manual to extend the service

life of the product and reduce
waste generation.

A Na et bvnmt dhn nmnalilcan med 2 mmmmmcanlan an A Al mins hacicabhald cadlaacn Aftnw LAl

N R BRAE
ANGTEEL
SERHRIBETME

NO.1008, DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU
BR4R(ZIP Code): 318000

ERHEESR(Domestic Trade Department):

EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

E %R ZB(International Trade Department):

EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

REBERRSHEIE: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BHUIEEN, BABTEN, LSk,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.
Please set sample as standard.

202046 Bk




7t

M. Ti#EpE/Hook shaft assemblies

‘ == S #s SEHS s HE
Ja K g{#?ﬂﬂ 3 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. &R Description Number
- Pa r_ts M a n Ua I 1 31202001 250551 TAETEH crankshaft 1
) 2 S10015 7128 124TM6x0.75%x4 screw 2
Il';Q @ ﬁE Rj__l 1 O O cy —. %E5ER4/Frame assemblies 3 |31002008 250554-92 TS crankshaft 1
0 FS “Hs 2EH4S .. = 4 201520015 5376 SRIEATIRZ2M3.5%13 screw 4
E= Description N "
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number 5 400070 210091-92 BREFT connection 1
K4-UT%7%I ( K4-UT series) 1 [30122006 240052 e plug 1 6  |S05002 4534 4257 M6x0.75x15.2 bolt 1
2 21022007 NEED plug 1 7 400228 252056-92 EREHE crank 1
3 21012018 SHETRY washer 1 8 3012400300 250529A91 HEESEIVES bearing 1
4 20622019 NEED plug 1 9 30103008 250544 Lred bushing 1
5 30222007 209084 T plug 1 10 $10029 4547 25T M6x0.75%5 screw 6
6 H01001 240001 FLATSE SRR 18 ring 1 1 3012400400 250557-91 HHESEHPES bearing 1
7 30112001 255002 etz filter 1 12 30135021 FEEH timing belt 1
8 20123021 255108 BR3EEN pin 1 13 [3023502500 401 RS EM gear(lower) 1
9 301530001 250117 HFoiRET bed pin 4 14 $12003 4555 B5TM6x0.75%7 screw 2
10 20122009 210003 NEED) plug 1 15 3023502600 402 Tt NES A gear(lower) 1
11 30111001 206590 SHIFR oil sight gauge 1 16 B01003 HEESELVES bearing 1
12 ‘W02003 10 washer 4 17 30108001 250514 IHEEEE ring 1
13 S05001 $BETM10x27.5 screw 4 18 S01004 7018A 25T M4x7.8 screw 2
14 30112002 250020 =R cover 1 19 31003004 TR E bushing 1
15 S01002 7017 1B25TM4x6.5 cscrew 2 20 30109001 201074 854 guide 1
16 910000022 st chassis 1 21 ‘W02001 202286 5 washer 1
17 910000023 METH Casing under section 1 22 301511004 4019 L ARET screw 1
18 30226004 TN pin 2 23 30223009 Ei sponge 2
19 [30122007 ST plug 1
20  [30122008 ST plug 1
21 [30222003 et plug 1
22 001001 ORYFE 15x2.65 oring 1 5
23 |30221016 SRHE oil pipe 1
24 P02002 $H6x32 pin 2
25 [30222031 ST plug 1
=. §8A%R%/Cloth plate assemblies
Tl: Pa:!:sgNo. Refi‘::o. & Description Nlﬁng;:er
1 S01005 7021 125TM4x10 screw 4
2 3121200300 EEREM () bed cover 1
2 3 301520019 $EET screw 1
4 31212001 HEREIER screw 1
5 20728003 [isiZ o spring washer 1
6 20528006 B washer 1
EfREkM4E/Bushing assemblies 7 205516004 [ nut 1
55 i) 84S o Description BE 8 S01005 125TM4x10 screw 1
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number 9 31001005 SHiRse needle plate 1
1 131103007 IRFHMER sleeve 1 10 31201001 AR SERE plate 1
2 30103042 210297 SEEHRIEER sleeve 1 11 207511007 25T screw 1
3 131103006 210297 HEHRIE sleeve 1 12 31022004 rEER needle town after boards 1
4 20103020 250141 EIGE sleeve 1 13 31012023 EER cover plate assembly 1
5 20103020 250141 EGE sleeve 1 14 303604 UBIE (B5%) left cover plate rack 1
6 30203004 250146 T LEER sleeve 1 15 $10007 1B2ETM4A x4 screw 2
7 30203005 251003 HITTER sleeve 1 16 S04060 125TM4x10 screw 2
8 30203024 250147 JERIER sleeve 1 17 301511024 125TM4x8 screw 1
9 30203025 250136 IESHESMER sleeve 1 18 31026004 THESRE pin 1
10 20622019 SHE plug 1 19 S02003 25T M4x6 screw 2
11 30122039 JERIHE RS plug 1 20 31212004 BIBEAEIR Front cover panel 1
12 30203002 250137 TEHEE sleeve 1 21 31201002 BIBEARLERE Front hood 1
13 30203003 250138 TEHiHEE sleeve 1 22 31009005 SHRZRIELR bracket 1
14 30203006 0628 PEHRE sleeve 1 23 S01009 1BETM3x7.5 screw 2
15 30203039 0628 PEHRE sleeve 1 24 310520011 Ua—iEa-RERET screw 1
16 30203011 250139 SHEHE sleeve 1 25 30227030 & circlip 1
17 30203017 250140 EEIE sleeve 1 26 31026006 Bl pin 1
18 [30222011 Eai plug 1 27 [31001014 Sk Closing pin 1
19 |30203018 250141 EHEE sleeve 1 28 [207511016 BEETM4 % 16 screw 2 f. EidEBE/Main shaft assesmblies
20 30203014 TFETE sleeve 1 29 S10005 $EETM3 %3 screw 2 525 “"e SEHE L. e
21 30222010 AT plug 1 30 (30128002 - bracket assembly 2 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Bl Description Number
22 |30203015 JaTFihhE sleeve 1 —. E758R4/Cover assemblies 31 310520006 250013 Sy bBsT screw 1 1 S01011 7028 125TM5x 10 screw 2
23 30203016 204089 BFHRE sleeve 1 Fe “He SEHS L. e 32 30222027 Eiee] Flat mat 1 2 301510004 4592 SHTRRARIRET screw 1
24 30203012 BHEE sleeve 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. & Description Number 33 BISEREMN (%) bed cover 1 3 S08001 7153 #25TM6x0.75%3.5 screw 1
25 30203009 250191 TEEHHRIE sleeve 1 1 S04060 7021 125TM4x 10 screw 9 34 30213009 JUE557N threadguide 1 4 S11001 7152 #25TM6x0.75%x6 screw 1
26 30203010 250144 TEHIEE sleeve 1 2 303600 FE (BR) arm cover(top) 1 35 S01055 25T MAx6 screw 1 5 30224005 ST RIARHR bearing 1
27 P03005 GB/T879-1986%14x8 pin 1 3 21022007 SHEE plug 1 36 S01055 2T M4Ax6 screw 1 6 400065 30102005 RS crankshaft 1
28 20122029 SHE plug 1 4 20711055 SHE Oil Sight Window 1 37 30212288 =R Cover plate 1 7 400061 30105004 TEHEFF connection assembly 1
29 20122029 NEiED) plug 1 5 21022003 SHERY oring 1 38 L02001 FHE7 < FSkIRiEMAx 8 screw 7 8 S01008 007021A 25TM3.5%13 screw 4
6 31022010 = The head gasket 1 9 31004004 SHT IR motion assy 1
7 S01060 7052 #EETM6x%10 screw 6 10 30104006 253501A ZET IR crank assembly 1
1 8 303605 250154 EER arm cover(rear) 1 1 S05002 4534 #B5TM6x0.75%15.2 bolt 1
9 31022013 250155 =R gasket 1 12 30109003 250524 _HimsEae balance weight 2
10 207511007 25T screw 2 13 $10002 4514 BETM5 x5 screw 4
11 131412001 SHTRE needle bar cover 1 14 30103004 250506 e joint 1
12 31022006 ke oring 1 15 $12003 4555 1B5TM6x0.75%x7 screw 3
13 13837002 FEFRAE plug 1 4 16 $10029 4547 #25TM6x0.75%5 screw 5
14 10122003 AT plug 1 17 [13122400300  [250529-91 SR bearing 1
15 303599 ks (%) arm cover(rear) 1 18 $10029 1BETM6x0.75%5 screw 1
16 31012042 IR E LAy glass plate 1 19 31035022 RS gear(upper) 1
17 31012029 PELR Shield frame 1 20 $10029 125TM6x0.75%5 screw 2
18 30111003 250257 BHES eye guard 1 21 13122400300 250528-91 HEESELIVES bearing 1
19 ‘W01002 202875 B sticker 2 22 $10029 4547 125TM6x0.75%5 screw 1
20 S01006 7009 12ETM3x4.5 screw 2 23 31002011 _Fiaih shaft 1
21 S01060 7052 IPEIRET screw 2 24 31035002 Fip pulley 1
22 ‘W02004 303335 6 sticker 2 25 $12001 4556 125TM6x8 screw 1
23 31012012 TEARE threan takeup cover 1 26 S10009 4541 1BETM6 %8 screw 1
24 301520001 25T screw 1 27 S10004 4592 BRETM8x1x 12 screw 1
25 'W03001 210307 IRRAAE washer 1 28 31009001 SHT IR SR Balance weight 1
26 20131063 Bk sticker 1 29 S02003 BEET screw 2
27 207511011 2T screw 1 |
28 20711212 REVEF28.6 Card line piece 1 —
29 21012018 SHESY oring 1
30  [30122012 i plug 1




16 30228005 240231 B washer 1 +. E#ER4/Presser form assemblies
6 - I T T R—T o ; ) ® o | pano. | netporcn & Descrption | M
' 1 . . 9
| ( ©) 19 [30201011 252040-92 =t holder 1 1 310530002 253000-91 ST adjusting bar 1
\ H»/J 20 |S05048 7021A 125TM4x 12 screw 2 2 301516005 253003 BAEEE nut 1
' 21 |30228003 252041 TR washer 2 3 30227008 240252 BEE spring 1
! a 22 |30209003 252042 TEHER slider 1 4 3010901700 253005-91 SHUESEAN guide 1
J 23 |30209004 252043 TEHERE T pin 1 5 511025 7025 $25TM4x 20 screw 2
k\___ Dg:? 24 |$10007 4543 1RETMA x4 screw 1 6 301520007 5386 25T screw 2
r ? 25 |30201012 252045-92 TSR holder 1 7 30112016 206157 FERIELSOERR link 1
< ¥ 26 30201101 TEHEELR looper holder 1 8 301S11009 $EETM4A %12 screw 1
2 ) 27 30221018 S ljoint screw 1 9 30104017 206139 JERIELSL presser bar clamp 1
L 28 |30213050 h-tasviz threadguide 1 10 |30227009 240253 FERMR/ N3 spring 1
29  |S10007 7129 12ETMAx 4 screw 1 11 30122023 FaERE oil guard. 1
30 [30217003 257566 =5+ looper 1 12 |001006 240095 OB 5x1.8 oring 1
31 |30228004 252047 TSR washer 2 13 (30202017 240095 R presser shaft 1
O - _é O 32 30203007 252052 BFEE bushing 1 14 3100201000 AR adjusting bar assembly 1
.// 33 [$10013 [=13) screw 2 15 3010206400 253010 fiek gl el shaft 1
@)- 34 (30203044 252049-91 BIFRTE bushing 1 16 (30122023 FaERE oil guard. 1
- 1 35 001021 231011 ORIE12.2x2.4 oring 1 17 30127009 253010 FaEhE spring 1
D) : [ 36 30228002 252055 THERRSA washer 1 18 |30108005 206156 143 ring 1
! 1] 37 30202006 252048 h=red shaft 1 19 [301512001 5084 RAIRET screw 2
CD\M- m - l'_ 38 S05046 BETM3.5%10.5 screw 1 20 30104019 206149 JAERVHS R bell crank(upper) 1
I 39 [S01006 25T screw 1 21 |301511011 5187 TEAFEHRRIRET screw 1
O @ @ 8- O 40 |30226017 MR pin 1 e 22 30212018 253011 FRERERAR link 1
23 |301520008 5184 TEEARISET screw 1
75, §HHFER%E/Needle bar assemblies 24 |301512001 5084 RhAIRET screw 1
FS s SEHS o Description i 8 h. i%%ERE/Need mechanism 25 |30108006 192024 14 ring 1
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number Fe @ SEHS e He 26 301520008 5184 EAEARAEET screw 1
1 30202024 251014-91 SHT needle bar 1 No. Parts No. Ref.PartNo. Bl Description Number 27 |301520013 002022-4 R R8T screw 1
2 30102009 206061 EHFFELL needlebar clamp 1 1 $10013 7152 1BETM6 %6 screw 1 28 30104020 206148 FAER IR bell crank(lower) 1
3 301511005 5325 SHTELLIBET screw 1 2 30204008 252628 R FLRAINAR guide (right) 1 29 [31002006 AR shaft 1
4 30205002 251016 SHTER link 1 3 B07008 210238 HRKIx12x13 needle bearing 1 30 [31012109 ERIRE lever 1
5 30102050 206053 TERFA eccentric pin 1 4 30209008 252632 o block 1 31 S01011 4531 $25TM5% 10 screw 1
6 B07001 240098 HHAK8x12x 12 needle baearing 1 5 30206004 0904 EIETR feed dog stand 1
7 30128006 SHRETHERE washer 6 301511024 [=t3) screw 1
8 30109004 206063 SHFESR guide block 1 7 30206003 0903 EENFER differential braces 1
9 31009006 251017 h=ta guide 1 8 207511007 [=13) screw 1
10 |30227003 251018 E=iil S latch 1 9 501002 7017 125TM4x6.5 screw 2
11 207511008 7021 1BETM4Ax 12 screw 2 10 30209050 0950 RIS differential crank 1
12 [30123002 179040-05 Eis sponge 1 11 |S05048 57028 125TM4x 10 screw 1
13 30112009 206524 ST oil wick retainer 1 12 30203013 252637 ETINEITHERE bushing 1
14 |30123014 212186 biits oil wick 1 13 |30228008 240039 ENNETHEDRE washer 1
15 [207511007 BBETM3 x5 screw 1 14 |LO1004 7056 12EM5x0.5%x13 screw 1 11 2
16 |30203056 P ER sleeve 1 15 30209080 0980 BF BT slider 1
17 30217001 257568 Enialas needle guard(front) 1 16 30212099 252629 TFERESHR guide (left) 1
18 30210005 EPEHR OO sponge 1 17 30226032 0932 ] pin 1
19 S10007 4546 1EETMA x4 screw 2 18 20123021 hiitsd screw 1
20 |30204035 4035 FataNiin] oil wick 1 19 30202036 0936 aF i crankshaft 1
21 |301511025 7086 S EEIEET screw 1 20 |S10029 25T screw 2
22 30201008 251512 PSR needle guard(rear) 1 21 30208001 Ptk collar 2
23 31017002 257567 =53 needle guard(rear) 1 22 20123021 N5 oil wick 1
24 |$10007 4543 1RETMAx4 screw 2 23 |S10026 BRETM3 x 3(#0) collar 1
25 30204003 251513-92 LRI lever 1 24 30205081 0981 EEHIEERF link 1
26 |S01029 7013 $25TM3.5%7.5 screw 1 25 |S05003 4531 125TM5x 10 screw 1
27 |30201007 251514 Enialaed needle guard(front) 1 26 |30204077 0977 ZEIEE link 1
27 |30203041 0941 WE bushing 1
28 |302509010 0910 125TM4x 18 screw 1 i
29 |S05003 4531 125TM5x 10 screw 1
7 30 (30204321 1026 ETHERNEF link 1 @
J\. $P5tER(%/Feed mechanism 31 302517005 0905 7 FiSRE] screw 1 ’
== [£3=} sEHS - Description we 32 30228020 1045 %Eﬁ;i& w.asher 1 19
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number 33 30204322 1027 RIS pin 1
1 13121000100  [252607-92 Ao iR eccentric 1 34 |30205008 252636 ETNERF link 1
2 510006 4539 1BETM5 %6 screw 2 35  |30123014 202175 iz oil wick 1
3 B07007 204084 ihR22x26x10 needle bearing 1 36 [30126009 210766 Hoskst pin 1 3
4 30224001 240236 tHH28%x24%13 needle bearing 1 37 20123021 Niitsd screw 1
5 30229001 240234 Es- ring 1 38 [30226040 0940 i) pin 1
6 30229002 240237 % ring 1 39 (20123021 202176 K795k oil wick 1 +—. IB§t5B(4/Needle feeding assemblies
7 30205004 252608 HEATF rod 1 40  [S10029 25T screw 1 == [£3=} sSEHS - wE
8 30204005 252609-92 RAHE crank 1 41 30208026 i collar 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. & Description Number
9 S05005 4531 1EETM5x 12 screw 1 42 30202035 0935 Enh crankshaft 1 1 30110007 254501A BRSNS eccentric assembly 1
10 |30228007 240055 By washer 1 43 (30223009 SHFLERS sponge 6 2 510002 4514 $ZETM5 %5 screw 2
11 S02016 7041 $E5TM3%3.2 screw 1 44 S01011 #E£TM5 %10 screw 1 3 400059 254511 IBEHET connection 1
12 [30205005 252612 (RIUNERF rod 1 45  |N0O1004 12MS5 nut 1 4 30104024 254503 1ESHERN I crank 1
13 30205007 252614 B4 link 1 5 505002 4534 #25TM6x0.75%15.2 screw 1
14 (30205006 202176 VEFF link 1 6 30126006 254504 IREHERN BT screw 1
15 [S10007 4537 12ETMAx 4 screw 2 10 7 30128032 240062 1EHERES.5 washer 1
16 |30226007 252613 pegeds] pin 2 8 NO01004 4805 P2EM5 nut 1
17 |20123021 202176 IK7953hE% oil wick 1 9 30102024 254519 IEAERT shaft 1
18 (30226008 252616 R pin 1 10 [30128015 206180 IERIEFF R washer 1
19 30204006 252617 g% crank 1 1 H05004 306671 B2 ring 1
20 |S10029 7142 IBETM6EX5 screw 2 12 [30105013 2545068 IESHERERF crank 1
21 |30204007 252618-91 TS AE link 1 13 [$10029 4547 125TM6x0.75%5 screw 2
22 |$10029 2547 125TM6 X5 screw 2 14 |30126005 254507 IEEHERN block 1
23 30202008 252622 BTSN guide 1 15 [30202018 254518 1ESHERNLE crankshaft 1
24 |S10006 4539 12ETM5 %6 screw 1 16 |20123021 202176 K795k oil wick 1
25 |30227005 252620 R spring 1 17 |001008 233020 ORI EIREIx 1.8 oring 1
26 |302530001 7131 25T screw 1 18 30208010 14 collar 1
. Z5tER%/Needle guard assemblies 27 30202009 252621 SR shaft 1 19 [S10026 PUENRET screw 2
B (o3 sEHS L wE 28 |001022 240017 ORUEREIE6.9x 1.5 oring 1 20 |30104022 254516 Estse lever assembly 1
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. L Description Number 29 30212013 252523 $ETR lever 1 b 21 S01005 7020 12£TM4x 10 screw 1
1 30210002 252036-92 ROE sccentric 1 30 S01011 #EETM5 %10 screw 1 22 S01017 7022 1EETMAx 14 screw 1
2 $10015 7128 $25TM6x0.75x4 screw 2 31 [31011007 252624-VB ZIEEHR indication plate 1 23 |30117005 257565 25t spreader 1
3 B07009 206172 4HEK26x30x12.7 needle bearing 1 32 [S02004 4537 12ETM4x 8 screw 1 24 30128018 IREHERMERE10 washer 1
4 30205003 252035 R rod 1 33 [30202010 252625 BT screw 1
5 30226005 252037-91 herede] pin assembly 1 34 |HO5012 201629 R4 ring 1
6 NO01004 4805 P2EM5 nut 1 35  |H05006 200983 $4E5 ring 1
7 W01004 240062 TEATAHERE washer 1 36 |001023 240251 ORUGREEIEIS < 1.5 oring 1
8 30201010 252039 TEFFER guide/looer shaft 1 37 S09015 4550 12£TM4x 10 screw 1
9 30203045 SR oil cover 1 38 |30209006 Hih block 1
10 |30223014 e felt 1 39 |P03011 SEEIRERS3X 12 pin 1
11 12921002 [ElHE pipe 1 40 302516001 252660 SHEEET B RIRE nut 1
12 30202007 252044 TS shaft 1 41 [S10007 4543 1RETM4x4 screw 1
13 30228006 240232 By washer 1
14 |S05048 4524\7110 125TM4x 10 bolt 1
15 |W02002 201252 HE4 washer 1




475, jifigaB4/Lubricatrion assemblies

12 15 ':‘) Tlf Pa:!t':sgNo. Refl’%a‘:flo. & Description Nlﬁier
14 1 12921002 D3OS tube 1
2 30221003 255003 SRHE oil pipe 1
3 30123010 240136 SHES felt 1
4 $10002 4514 25T M5x5 screw 1
(db 5 3012101500 255007-91 BEHhE oil distributor 1
i " ) 6 30112039 255006 BEHE oil guard 1
% g r}ﬂ 7 NO1001 4821 213 M4 nut 1
). (_1) U\ (]} 8 S01002 7017 25T M4x6.5 screw 2
e f@\@ 9 20429001 202199 SHERE clamp 2
” ““1 %: 10 20429001 202199 THERE clamp 1
1:' § | ® ‘\“ 1 12921002 240006 O3IxO5HE screw 1
r-;»- : \%1' 12 12921005 240134 D4x OGHE tube 1
P\:f;" j @ 13 S01002 7018 125TM4x6.5 screw 1
}( 1 14 30112039 255006 BEHE oil guard 1
o ; 15 (3102100100 255094-91 SHERM oil splash pipe 1
16 301530013 200152 jon:ila) screw 2
B 17 30136001 SHEREEL ljoint 2
18 [30136006 1609 e pipe 1
19 20429001 202199 SHERE clamp 1
20 20729005 202199 HERE (X) clamp 2
@ 21 30122013 D4x OGHE screw 1
-.M‘.‘“ 22 12921003 205113A SHEOSxP7 tube 1
23 12921002 O3xO5HE screw 1
24 301530013 200152 jon:ilSa) screw 2
25 20429001 202199 SHERE clamp 2
26 20122033 B washer 6
27 30136005 255123 NSk hE Sk ljoint 1
+=. ¥2Z&ERH(—)/Thread loosing assemblies (one) 28 12921002 D3IxO5IHE tube 1
FS s SEHS o Description we +h. ITEOELERME/Cam assesblies 29 [207513007 (=53] screw 1
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number Fe H@e sEHe o = 30 WO01001 R sticker 1
1 3101300700 201068 SJerias tension 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. & Description Number 31 30227040 EIEHR screw 1
2 31013010 Vs 72l loose thread stand 1 1 S04004 1BETM4x 15 screw 1 32 30223022 HLEEE]HES felt 1
3 31009004 AR block 2 2 30227016 1516 ShsE reset spring 1 33 31027005 BN S back felt circlip 1
4 S04019 $EETM4A %12 screw 2 3 30208020 1520 FTERLRISRE Fight line retaining ring 1 34 3102300100 SHAFEIHES LA The needle bar back felt 1
5 207511011 125TM4x5.5 screw 2 4 30212068 1568 FTERERAM bracket 1 35 12921002 O3IxD5HE screw 1
6 31013022 P53 0Es loose line board 1 4+, i3&ERE/Thread loosing assemblies 5 30313019 IO % thread guide (left) 1
7\ Be He seps =n Description e 6  [30123022 FiR Wool top 1
8 \ No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number 7 S01006 7009 125TM3 x4.5 screw 3 17
9 31013007 poEs72] loose line board 1 1 S01004 7019 1E5TM4Ax7.8 screw 5 8 30212084 1584 FI%H thread guide 1
10 30127010 VERSTiE reset spring 1 2 31013006 253505A B SUEs 7] thread take-up 1 9 30313020 EAs ALY S 0E thread guide (right) 1
11 30113007 ISR thread guide 5 3 S05004 4501 $EETM5x 14 screw 1 10 310520007 45T screw 1
12 31013008 AR loose line board 1 4 W02001 303067 g washer 1 11 31027002 PREIEENE reset spring 1
13 30103041 206202 BERE spacer 5 5 30101018 253504 puEs72S lever 1 12 31012037 FTERIVICRIRTF fight line wrench 1
14 |3011300400 254010A9U LA (38) tension spring assembly(heavy) 3 6 20622019 SHES plug 1 13 [30208022 1522 ISR IR stop 1
15 3011300500 254010B9U BB () tension spring assembly 1 7 301512001 5084 HARARET screw 2 14 31012036 FTLEERZRAENR layer 1
16 3011300600 254010C9U TR (33) tension spring assembly(light) 1 8 30108008 240201 puEsFa ] ring 1 15 S01002 7017 1RETM4x6.5 screw 2
17 301530010 001817-2A SeLRFE screw stud 1 9 30128008 JELRIIE washer 1 16 30213024 167079 FHARIT % thread guide 1
18 |30128016 210319 L h tension disc 2 10 |31002001 253503 ISR (i) shaft 1 17 10128001 MR sticker 1
19 |20623008 R R felt 1 11 |30128019 204107 HrekimREA.5 washer 1 18 12928036 137108 N thread retainer 2
20 21111096 208450-UA AELERES cup 1 12 ‘W02002 201252 M4E washer 1 19 12927012 211388 e g spring 1
21 30127011 301037 FAEE (8) spring(heavy) 3 13 S05048 4527 12ETM4x 10 screw 1 20 301530055 FAEIRET adjusting screw 1
22 30111006 208448 AELERIE ratchet 1 14 S01027 7009 125TM3x6 screw 1 21 1311NS16002 BHiEEIZE adjusting nut 1
23 20111091 208447-UA AR nut 1 15 31013017 253507 SIT=Flid% thread guide 1 22 31012034 P cover 1
24 30127012 201086 AEE (R) spring(medium) 1 16 131412002 = thread support 1 23 S01002 $EETM4A x4 screw 2
25 30127013 201068 TAEE (33) spring(light) 1 17 S01027 1RET screw 2 24 3101302700 FTELOEE (INB) looper thread take-up 1
26 207511007 85T M4x7.5 screw 2 18 30128034 P EIE3.S5 washer 2 25 $10007 125TM4 x4 screw 2
19 |131213001 TR thread guide 1 26 |31008010 HRE collar 1
20 206530016 7170 25T screw 2 27 $10007 12ETM4 x4 screw 1
13 21 S01004 7018 125TM4x7.8 screw 4 28 B04042 AR (61902-ZNR) bearing 1
22 31012045 UBISEECRE thread tension brackeat 1 29 S$10007 1RETM4A x4 screw 1
23 30112032 253547 185 TRRIS thread guide 1 30 31002012 404 shaft 1
24 31012046 253548 RS AR thread guide 1 31 $10029 4547 125TM6x0.75%5 screw 2
25 31012018 KITEER thread guide 1 32 30235027 St NE S time belt 1
26 30112029 253514 i3 P thread guide 1 33 $10029 4547 12£TM6x0.75%5 screw 1
27 31013011 253515 SRR thread guide 1 34 |30203038 IR E bushing 1
28 [3101204600 RS IR LB thread guide 1 35 |30224004 SEEHIHR (6902-ZNR) bearing 1
29 S$10001 4535 25T M3x4 screw 3 36 31022011 O EERSAR felt 1
30 [30113012 253545 TSR holder 1 37 |303603 FTECHCEESIR cover 1
31 30113013 234521 ISEAT thread guide 3 38 S01005 7017 125TM4x10 screw 4
32 30112027 253544 HEHAETELR thread guide 1 39 30235045 4547 UNGEZ timing belt 1
33 ‘W01001 303448 Mathip 5 washer 3
34 S01006 7009 125TM3x4.5 screw 2
35 |302516005 AERE adjusting nut 1 ++t. jHIRERE/Oil pump assemblies
36 (301530055 iﬁg@g adeusting screw 1 16 Fe H@e sEHe - Description wE
37 12927012 137109 Seepes spring 1 No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number
38 12928036 137108 S thread retainer 2 1 30201029 225041 A oil reservoir 1
39 10128001 (AR sticker 1 2 20528014 202287A B washer 1
3 301511015 5138B HEHIRET screw 1
4 S05007 4504 25T M8x20 screw 4
5 30222014 255042 R EHE oring 1
6 3022000300 1722 SHREM oil pump assy 1
7 30102044 255024 SR shaft 1
8 30120030 1730 = rotor 2
+=. #2AZ&ERH(Z)/Thread loosing assemblies (two) 9 30120030 1730 Esoii rotor 1
B2 @ sEHS - Description oE 10 30120031 255027 e rotor 3
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Number 11 30120008 255028 SHZ= cover 1
1 131412006 FACCHRIR crank 1 12 301520011 7105 SHRIRET screw 2
2 30502018 A shaft 1 13 302513002 1713 SHRIRET screw 2
3 131412004 TN thread 1 14 30125003 255019 SRR worm wheel 1
4 131404002 LN SN ) crank 1 15 $10002 4514 25T M5x5 screw 2
5 30129058 tVN53 thread releaser 6 e \ 16 30120002 W17-4 SHREER oil pump fixed plate 1
6 H05006 RS ring 2 —\2 17 [30220002 1714 HERIR (E) pump body 1
7 31028003 EEE holder 1 18 (30120009 1719 HERIR () pump body 1
8 31002007 s7ad shaft 1 19 (30120003 1720 HRIE (F) pump body 1
9 S10026 $ZETM3x3 screw 6 20 S05004 4534 35T M5x 12 screw 2
10 S01007 1RETM4Ax4 screw 5 21 301530014 205111 I IRET ljoint screw 3
1 31009003 KITER block 1 22 20136004 206233 pratisic oil filter 1
12 31009002 INFTER R block 1 23 201530030 210200 25T screw 1
13 S04020 2T screw 1 24 001010 206431 OZYRE38.7%x3.55 Oring 1
14 31003005 hE spacer 1 25 300140 210201-PD pratisi cover 1
15 423520004 HAIRET screw 1 26 30131004 9A3002 fisanizlE] filter seal 1
16 131404002 FACCHRIR crank 2 27 207511008 7021 2ETM4Ax 12 screw 3
17 31026003 Eiive:z] shaft pin 1
18 301520030 25T screw 2
19 [131512002 3E plate 1
20 423520004 HAIRET screw 1




[ 21 [sos005 [sgsTms X 12 screw 1
18 4 20 —+—. _EBIgEBE/Knife Holder Assemblies 27 |wo1051 HEL washer 4
= = = =2 28 30112261 fixed plate 1
13 Tlf Pa:fs?No. Reﬁ;fa‘ftzo. &R Description Nﬁier 29 31012049 ;zz fixed Elate 1
11 . 1 3101900100 _Hi704EH knife holder assembly 1
CJ 2 2 31030005 ERR SRR solenoid assembly 1
g) 6 @ 3 W02025 S washer 2 93
: 3 4 NO1013 R nut 2
% ! 7 5  [30112118 TEREREIR install plat 1
@v. _ % . ' 6 30112251 TIEESHENR plat 1
52‘ A f o~ 7 |No1013 ! nut 1
10, % 12 8  |s05114 1257 screw 1
- ; : 9 30127039 DEEE spring 1
\ 10 301530036 25T screw 1
8 1 301530037 25T screw 1
12 [30112120 TIEBIR plat 1
+I\. EEmEREERH/Silicon oil delice assemblies 13 |301520021 [=53) screw 2
s s s i 14 30112121 TR washer 2
Tl: Pa:fs?No. Refi‘::o. & Description Nlﬁier 15 30112122 gﬁggL& A plat 1
1 30111070 FEHE silicone oil reservoir(upper) 1 16 S01087 $E£TM3.5X4 screw 2
2 30112040 207067-PD iEhEeE cap 1 17 30112123 I ER— presser plat 1
3 P03008 206781 i 2x6 pin 2 18 30112124 EINRNERZ presser plat 1
4 $16002 7009 BIRE] ST3.5x8 screw 2 19 ‘W01005 B washer 1
5 30123011 207068 [E3:L] felt 1 20 301530038 25T screw 1
6 30201075 1075 THEEHE silicone oil box 1 21 301530039 EET screw 1
7 207511007 7019 25T M4x7.5 screw 3 22 301516014 G DETIRE nut 1
8 30201014 255107 |Ejraze) needle cooler(lower) 1 23 301520022 $EET screw 1
9 30223005 240247 [E3:L] felt 1 24 30119008 0715070 plat 1
10 30126009 210766 i pin 1 25 30119009 HIED thread wiper 1
11 12921002 240246 “ERIHE tube 1 26 S01088 FHEREIESLIBETM2X3.5 screw 4
12 20123021 202175 JK85683HL: oil wick 1 Z+4. TEIZ%ERE/Knife holder assemblies 27 [30112125 TIREEEER install plat 1
13 |30212666 2666 FEMETER silicone oil box baffle 1 1) @ sEH2 . = 28  [S01089 12ETM4X5.5 screw 2
14 30222028 2028 THEEHES silicone oil box cover 1 No Parts No. Ref.PartNo. L Description Number 29 31012014 LRUENT install plat 1
1 3021900700 DA slice knife components 1 30 WO01006 B washer 2
2 30212156 TIRIEIR the knife dish plate 1 31 S05304 FFE i X EiEETSM1/8"x44 screw 2
19 3 30212246 1EHF swinging rod 1 32 301530041 $EET screw 2
4 30212116 B washer 1 33 WO01006 BE washer 2
5 302530022 $EETMAx4 screw 2 34 S05304 25T screw 2
6 S01091 $EETM2x2.3 screw 2
7 30213046 UTHIAER R UT pine line piece 1
8 30203112 TEEEE rest a fixed set 2
9 S14002 WEISLIEETMAx4A screw 2 29 M
10 30203113 TILEETNE head rotating sleeve 2
11 30212225 TIEEERT head connecting rod 2
12 |30212255 %R on the rest 1 Z+=. BIGHEEkERY/Solenoid assemblies
13 30212256 RVAES : under the rest 1 = “Hes SEHE o Description s
14 S01197 FREBEIELIZETM2X6 screw 2 No Parts No. Ref.PartNo. Number
15 S01198 FHERFELIRETM2x10 screw 1 1 30212183 SEFENR bed pin 1
16 30219009 E/] stationary knife 1 2 NO1012 PEFFM6 pin 2
17 S01196 FHEEHLIZETM3X3 screw 2 3 2065200004 1RET screw 1
18 30219008 7] dynamic knife 1 4 30212190 EFF bed pin 1
19 30212328 ETIEER stationary knife fixed block 1 5 301520030 $EET screw 1
20 30212327 - bracket 1 6 30104066 LR fixed block 1
21 S01199 screw 1 7 30108004 4R plug 1
22 S02165 FriEE L2 TM2Xx3 screw 2 8 30102111 St washer 1
23 30212329 E plat 1 9 301511023 25T screw 2
24 30212326 FER (—) bracket 1 10 30108006 4R retaining ring 1
25 30212324 R (—) block 1 1 201514002 25T screw 1
26 30212325 R () block 1 12 S05068 25T screw 1
27 [302512002 SMNARIRETMAxd screw 2 13 131512002 HERUEAT dead plate 1
TFh. $HBEEBHEEME/Gauge set specific parts 28 |302520015 125TM4x2.5 screw 1 14 (30127058 (e cscrew 1
55 LTS Part | SEHS Ref. A = 29 (30227124 Sl reset spring 1 15 |30104066 RS sticker 1
Ref.No No Part. no & Description Number 30 S01195 FHERESLIRETMAX3 screw 3 16 207511007 1B2ETM4AX7.5 screw 2
1 30134001 356%tH needle holder 1 31 30212257 BR{AR the limit board 1 17 207511007 1BETMAXT.5 screw 1
30134002 3645tE needle holder 1 32 |30212245 ETIZRER rest on the baffle 1 18 131412006 KAZRHIE the reversing lever 1
2 $10026 4554 B2ETM3X3 screw 4 33 L02001 12FEMAX8 screw 1 19 S04019 12ETM4Ax 12 screw 1
3 30112025 234561 SR thread guide 1 34 302510011 TR ENEET screw 1 20 30122108 BhE dust cover 1
4 30112026 253593 JESAR tension disc 1 35 301511024 TELSERIRET screw 2 21 207511007 1B2ETM4AX7.5 screw 2
5 30127014 253517 JEAES spring 1 36 30212161 SR support plate 1 22 30212184 bz stents 1
6 301520009 OW09070-2 ALARET screw 1 37 30212240 SHEE A leaf spring 1 23 302516010 1REFM8 nut 2
7 30112033 253511 IBETHINT & thread guide 1 38 S01091 1EETM2x2.3 screw 2 24 13822010 RS TR gasket 1
8 302517001 SRET(HEO) screw 1 39 208511007 2T screw 1 25 31030007 BULLEE R EKAE electromagnet box shear line 1
9 301511010 1170-3 JEREEIRET screw 1 40 20613008 JuEs7 thread guide 1 26 11322008 AR cushioning 1
10 3021601000 JERI(01GB) presser foot assy(01GB) 1 41 S01055 $EETM4x7.5 screw 2 27 30130046 ERRLERSS electromagnetic iron core 1
30116005 JERI(02BB*356) presser foot assy(02BB*356) 1 42 302510011 TIEENEET screw 1 28 114520005 BEET screw 1
30116006 JERD(02BB*364) presser foot assy(02BB*364) 1 43 301511024 B S REREET screw 1 29 'W02002 EeEay oy gasket 1
11 302517001 I2ETEHO) screw 1 44 131022001 TRER cushioning 1 30 W01006 - gasket 1
12 |30115067 356§t1R(01GB) needle plate(01GB*356) 1 45 [L02001 SRAEMAXS screw 3 4. $%35384%/Top wiper assemblies 31 |114516008 s nut 2
30115068 364%t#%(01GB) needle plate(01GB*364) 1 46 206520004 25T screw 1 e “He SEHS L. s 32 30122105 prE dust cover 1
30115006 356%1%(02BB) needle plate(02BB*356) 1 No Parts No. Ref.PartNo. L Description Number 33 30112185 BLER dust depressor 1
30115007 364%t#%(02BB) needle plate(02BB*364) 1 1 3101900200 PREGERAN cable assembly 1 34 S04010 18£TM4X5.5 screw 4
13 30214001 EHZF(01GB) main feed dog(01GB) 1 21 M 2 31030005 BRI SRR electromagnet assembly 1 35 3103000700 enpssizchyas Pl connect the wire 1
14 30214002 ErF(01GB) diff feed dog(01GB) 1 3 30109088 AR mounting plate 1 36 31030013 REFFE safety switch 1
15 3021400100 X ETNFRAME(01GB) main feed dog and diff feed dog(01GB) 1 4 42428008 SHEEHE spring washer 2 37 S01055 1BETM4AX5.5 screw 2
30214008 %755 (02BB) main feed dog(02BB) 1 5 NO1013 SRFM3 nut 3 38 30212182 TRER dead plate 1
30214009 517 (02BB) diff feed dog(02BB) 1 6 S05032 M7 FESAZETM3x12 screw 1 39 305513004 25T screw 2
16 S01011 25TM5%10 screw 1 7 30104070 L) crank 1 40 31011010 EERL R ETS cover 1
17 31012083 4£E51R(02BBEH) sewing block 1 8 301520055 R BT AR AR T screw 3 41 207511007 1B2ETM4AX7.5 screw 3
18 S04021 $EETM4A x4 screw 1 9 30105066 EFF connecting rod 1 42 S05003 EETM5X12 screw 2
19 31012082 BIBEAEHHER (02BBEHR) front cover joint 1 10 NO1006 1REFM4A nut 4 43 31012090 RARSTER stents 1
20 3011206800 TsL4EH Faucet assembly 1 11 417515007 BEET screw 2 44 S05068 $EET screw 2
21 S01011 $25TM5%x10 screw 1 12 30109088 R block 1 46 W01001 B screw 3
22 30112063 y oS Head pad 1 13 30126034 TN rotating pin 1
23 31012085 y 2R Leading frame 1 14 30102156 Bt crank 1
24 S04021 $EETM4A x4 screw 1 15 30104076 i) crank 1
25 31012086 BISEEIEIR Front baffle 1 16 W01048 e washer 2
26 |s01027 $25TM3x4.5 screw 2 17 |301520056 TREERIEITIRIRET screw 1
27 303929 BISEEISIREE mounting seat 1 18 'W01049 Hpe washer 1
28 31012087 SEREHSIR Slit baffle 1 19 30112203 Fals3 = cancel the piece 1
29 S04021 $EETM4A x4 screw 2 20 'W01050 B3 washer 1
21 S05047 $EETM3x4 screw 1
22 S01097 $EETM2x2 screw 1
23 30112204 EEER leaf spring 1
24 301501005 2T screw 1
25 (30127061 IREGRREIE spring 1
26 421513005 2T screw 4




17 S05031 1BETM6 %20 screw 1 23 30503061 SEFFAE sleeve 1 7 20131046 R7ABIRF (2mm) allen key driver/2mm 1
18 30212102 JEIR plate 1 24 $12003 1BETM6x0.75%7 screw 2 8 30131010 R7ABIRF (2.5mm) allen key driver/2.5mm 1
24 19 |30212104 AR plate 1 9 [30131012 AARIRE (3mm) allen key driver/3mm 1
20 H05010 412 ring 1 10 20131047 R7BIRF (4mm) allen key driver/4mm 1
21 L02012 1BFEM5 %12 screw 2 27 11 20131056 R7NAEIRE (5mm) allen key driver/5mm 1
22 30526020 bl pin 1 12 30131026 RNAEIRE (6mm) allen key driverémm 1
23 30201100 JEEZR roller frame 1 13 20731047 B227) (K) screwdriver(large) 1
24 S05031 $EETM6 %20 screw 1 14 10131004 884477 (/) screwdriver(small) 1
25 S09008 $EETM5 x5 screw 3 15 S10005 25T M3x3 screw 3
26 S01065 1BETM5 %6 screw 4 16 20131044 R7BIRF (1.5mmEHR) allen key driver/1.5mm 1
27 |30512054 E=i plate 1 17 |30131018 % (JEEIR. DIEA) chain 1
28 305511012 BEET screw 1 18 10131005 LS dust cover 1
29 H05011 149 ring 1 19 30117001 st needle 4
S 30 W01026 B washer 1 20 20136001 JEhes filter element 1
| 31 31003010 HE (&) sleeve 1 21 30131005 ®F (6mm-7mm) wrench/(7mm-9mm) 1
| 32 305511002 42T screw 3 22 30131006 ®FE (8mm-10mm) wrench/(8mm-10mm) 1
= 33 30512057 JEHR plate 1 23 3103000500 BIRiEHIRs Rt dl Special Part 1
i 34 30503063 HRE bushing 2 24 S01060 25T M6x10 screw 4
: 35  [B07048 REHMAK26x20x16 needle bearing 2 25 (31012054 EEWR () machine table(left) 1
| 36 30202101 i shaft 1 26 30201020 SRR PR fabric guide(left) 1
: 37 30203103 HHE sleeve 1 27 30201019 SRl AR fabric guide(right) 1
i 38 30225103 Prsii gear wheel 1 28 S01009 $EETM3x7.5 screw 2
E 39 207513007 $EET screw 3 29 31012033 SEREIERSR fabric plate(left) 1
i 40 30202100 UBH U shaft 1 30 31012043 SEEAERT fabric plate(right) 1
i 41 30225101 i gear wheel 1 31 31012035 SRR T fabric plate(right) 1
42 $10027 $EETM5X5 screw 2 32 'W01002 M3 (EE) bracket assembly 2
43 S01060 $EETM6 %10 screw 2 33 S01009 $EETM3x7.5 screw 2
44 30226004 i pin 2
(D) 45 [30512055 R stamping Tiebi 1
- 46 305511002 25T screw 3
47 30512056 LSS butterfly spring 1
48 31003011 WE (8) sleeve 1 29
49 30503036 HE sleeve 1
50 'W01010 SEHES washer 1
51 NO1008 1REFM8 nut 2
52 305520012 25T screw 1
53 30212103 SEFER plate 1
54 3050501700 TR connecting rod assembly 1 Z+t. Z&5ER4/Thread Apool Assemblies
—+mM. HiEER4/Electronic control assemblies 55  |30505018 TERF connecting rod 1 == QTS Part | SEHS Ref. - Description wE
Fe H@e sEHe o = 56 305530007 BRENIRIRET screw 1 Ref.No No Part. no Number
No Parts No. Ref.Part.No. Bl Description Number 57  [30505019 YEFF connecting rod 1 1 20131019 [ Rod cap 1
1 3103001000 LED¥T LED light 1 58 305516008 2EFM6 nut 1 2 21131008 & Upper thread column 1
2 3103300100 PRAESEER(RIRREBA electrical machine 1 59 30505020 SEFF connecting rod 1 3 21131009 SR (59) Thread spool tray bracket 1
3 S05068 $EETM5x20 screw 4 60 305520014 $EET screw 1 4 20131011 SR Thread guide hook 1
4 95300018 SeAaE plug 1 61 30503034 HE sleeve 1 5 201516006 SAINMER Thread guide hook nut 4
5 930000072 K-MK5-UTF4 (%) pulley 1 62 ‘W01004 SEHES washer 1 6 201512008 SEINZET Screw 4
6 207511007 25TM4x7.5 screw 2 63 30504015 L) link 1 7 20131018 JUES37N Thread guide hook 5
7 20711210 2 clip 2 64 305530009 2T screw 1 8 201516004 R Nut 9
8 310517001 $EET screw 2 65 B07011 REHHAK8 % 11x10 needle bearing 1 9 21131010 SEEREER Clamp plate 1
9 3103000500 B3R electrically controlled 1 66 W01004 PS5 washer 1 10 20131021 ELRIRET Screw 3
10 S05068 BETM5x20 screw 1 67 NO01004 REFMS5 nut 1 11 20131022 HEZRIRET Screw 1
11 13101100100 EIRE electrically controlled housing 1 68 30208001 itk rod 1 12 20131011 =07 Thread guide bar 1
12 302513001 #BETM5x35 screw 1 69 $10029 12£TM6x0.75%5 screw 1 13 21131013 SEAEETER Clamp plate 1
13 S05004 $EETM5x14 screw 2 70 S05037 $EETM6x% 15 screw 1 14 20131036 JOEs7 Thread guide 2
14 S05003 2ETM5x10 screw 1 71 302520014 2T screw 2 15 21131014 = Bushing 1
15 $16002 BEIRE] ST3.5%8 screw 2 72 S01065 125TM5 %6 screw 1 16 NO01030 Ei25 Nut 2
16 S05190 125TM3x6 screw 1 73 31012114 [EHERCIRENIR plate 1 17 S04050 25T M5x19 screw 2
17 (3103001100 SRRk electromagnet assembly 1 74 |31012115 FavE plate 1 18 |21131018 & Lower thread cloumn 1
18 30112241 e stents 1 75 31012116 [EHEECRITR plate 1 19 20131006 it Spool pin 5
19 413513005 BT screw 6 76 310520015 MMRETMS screw 1 20 21131015 SEENE Spool Cushion 5
20 'W02004 B o washer 2 77 30226004 HF pin 2 21 20131010 P57k Spool tray cushing 5
21 W01001 B washer 2 22 21131018 T Upper thread column 1
23 20128018 SARE Washer 5
24 20122049 iiveds] Plate dog link washer 2
25 20128025 TEHE Lower Washer 2
26 201516005 TEEERG Nut 1
27 |21131012 SEE (K) screw 2
28 2113100500 C4-234042RB14 (%) thread stand component 1
28 —+7u. 35ACHIJERH/35ACFT device
- Tl: Pa:f:No. Ref:‘:ilo. " Description Ntﬁi’ner
s 1 [30202043 e shaft ]
ﬁéj ~/ sz'Jﬂ\ 2 |30204011 255552 i crank 1
._._.@/)/\ 3 [s10013 25T M6x6 screw 2
. .’\\\.’m\' . f ) 4 302512001 7057 NEEE] screw 1
VW LLw L 5 |30228008 2 washer 1
6 30203027 179160-05 ) bushing 1
Z4. EHEECERER(E/ After fight cam assemblies 7 302502001 255553 [ nut 1
= = = = 8 30204012 255554 L) crank 1
TE Pa:TsENo. Refi'::o. L Description Nﬁier 9 [s10013 5] M6x6 screw 1
1 207513004 1ZETM6 %35 screw 4 10 30226016 240008 e key 1
2 30522069 NEEDS plug 1 11 400080 252557A ERF link 1
3 301175 EEER) rear cover 1 12 [30223005 202174 hiit5 oil wick 1
—1H. EHEIEEB/After cam assemblies 4 30212023 R oil guard 1 13 [20123021 202175 Lk oil wick 1
FS #s SEHS L e 5 P03002 SRR pin 2 14 (30201044 255077 LR latch 1
No Parts No. Ref Part.No. &R Description Number 6 30522070 Exm oring 1 15 |205530008 ETIREE] screw 1
1 31175 FERZR finger screw 1 7 20122021 peES) plug 1 16 30202023 255555 S shaft 1
2 305516006 12£M20 nut 1 8 20103047 EAHAEMR) sleeve 2 17 30708003 230030 =B washer 1
3 305530006 ETIRET screw 1 9 30502045 shaft 1 18 30227012 255548 3 spring 1
4 S05031 125TM6 %20 screw 2 10 30508001 ring 1 19 302501001 255546 R nut 1
5 305511014 25T screw 1 11 |30128015 washer 1 20  |300704 255549-9P TTIZRE lower knife holder 1
6 3051205100 VERSE plate 1 12 H03006 ring 1 21 S05004 425T M5x 14 screw 2
7 30226050 BREEET pin 1 13 30522019 plug 1 22 302513001 4247 M5x10 screw 1
8 305520013 (=53] screw 1 14 |NO1004 nut 1 Z+)\. [H/Accessories assemblies 23 |30222015 255557 P oil seal 1
9 30528012 Ptz washer 1 15 510029 125TM6x0.75%5 screw 6 B2 PEMHS Part | SEMHS Ref. - = 24 30201046 255564-91 715 upper knife stand 1
10 NO1001 B nut 1 16 WO01004 ] washer 1 Ref.No No Part. no & Description Number 25 S01011 425T M5x12 screw 1
1 30526023 i pin 1 17 30504035 L) crank 1 1 20131037 HE (K) oil container 1 26 30219001 257574 7] upper knife 1
12 30503031 RE sleeve 1 18 30126006 SEFFEE pin 1 2 20131038 INHEE (K1) oiler 1 27 S01027 125TM3 screw 1
13 30527011 SHEs spring 1 19 30503060 fiE=3 sleeve 1 3 20131039 p oil funnel 1 28 30201047 255560 T lower knife stand 1
14 S01018 1EETM4AX20 screw 1 20 3050502600 SEATLEAE connecting rod assembly 1 4 31012053 BElR (A) machine table(right) 1 29 $11015 1257 M4x 16 screw 1
15 |30502022 i shaft 1 21 |30224001 REHHR28%24%13 needle bearing 1 5 20131051 EBF tweezers 1 30 |30219002 204161A 7 lower knife 1
16 NO01001 M4 nut 1 22 30505025 SR connecting rod 1 6 30131007 RNEIRE (1.5mm) allen key driver/1.5mm 1 31 30201048 255558-91 TITIER lower knife clamp 1




32 101511008 BRSHIRET screw 1
33 31001020 IREBO waste chute top 1
34 S01006 25T M3 screw 2
35 [3021101000 255567-91 HERVE R suction pipe 1
36 30211005 608005 e hose band 1
37 30212059 255562 R latch 1
38 S01002 25T MAx6 screw 2
39 302509001 601115 ST screw 1
40 30226004 i 4%x16 pin 2
41 [30203028 EHE sleeve 1
42 30203029 HiME sleeve 1
43 30226021 HF pin 1
44 S10007 12ETM4A x4 screw 1
30
K4-35ACERH
=+4—. SEhsgEME-/Pneumatic shear line unit 1
s REMS 2EHS EIR . HE
Ref.No Part No Part.No Name Description Number R
1 3103001400 SEhEisBH Pneumatic shear unit 1
2 S01011 85T M5x10 screw 1 6
3 S05068 25T M5x20 screw 1
4 [31104001 BERER(UTL) crank 1 =475, &tREb4/Bedplate assemblies
5 |131412006 AR crank 1 FS 2SS BEHS Ref. - HE
6  |s05005 B5TM5 %12 screw 1 Ref.No Part No Part. no & Description Number
7 131512003 AR plate 1 1 20131028 RANRETEIEL Oil pan screw fixing head 4
8 206520004 AIRETMA % 3.7 screw 1 2 30122029 SHERIREY Oil pan damping pad 4
3 301S30018 SHAIEIRIZET Oil pan bracket screw 4
4 30112198 IR Oil pan tray 2
=+=. EEZ%EMY/Top shear unit 5 131222003 PRBIRITE Pubber sleeve of anti vibration 8
32 s e SEHS &R Descrintion yE 6 [20131027 e screw 4
No Parts No. Ref Part.No. Name P Number 7 20131029 K E Washer 4
Pret 1 3103001600 N ipapls Top shear unit 1 8 30112041 RSN Chain baffie 2
I\_‘I 9 131038001 PhiREBNIE Anti vibration pad steel sleeve 4
_'( 10 S01011 $EETM5 %10 screw 4
A 34 m N At Bedplate 1
TN R ERERSRI:
1B FEAEIE;
2 RS BAEI, ITEEGIIREERE.
ot 3 EFRIRIC B ERERE,
ATEREENET, EIENET. B, SR, XRSF. T ERSUISERY, RIZBPXITERIR;
\. 5. ESFHEIN R TIFA PR BRI
6EAEADIAN, BESGERSLELEBHT,
— . 7 SR RARE RS, SRR IRSZ SRR LRI RNEE
=+. 35ACELF4/35ACFT device CESISES b e
S #s SEHS &5 Descrintion HE IBXRTIAFENSEENNEE, XE. TENMIERRE RARARRIT,
No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No * P Number 10— RRAVYHERFFRE AT,
1 304347 EEAEE (HE) front cover assy 1 1 ERSHENEENERSARNEENES T,
5 31001022 TEEL romt 1 12 424N\ EFRERIRRLE AR,
el ront cover 13ATERRSER, NRENE, FNIERSSEE SRR nIeRE TEm;
3 30201016 AR hinge 1 14 BRIELRIEARE;
) 301520002 BIEE O EEE] screw 1 15. TV FASFAEY]. SAENTEIEERIRLAIMBERER.
5 30128002 SHEEEh A washer 2 m—
6 |31026006 # pin ! AR P R R R S IR S R BT A TR B,
7 S10005 S2ETM3 %3 screw 2 2 EHEERERAT KRR, W RBREANERE.
8 207511016 BEETM4 % 16 screw 2 3IBTERIABERNBERME TER, BEKRIERSS, HORFIIE.
9 30214017 =97 (35A0) diff feed dog 1 4 NBSREEBDEAN R EMHE NS BIEFRIRANE, BEFAREREM RN AES, HISEMITa.
10 [30214016 AR (35A0) main feed dog 1 Notes for safe use of industrial sewing machines:
1 30212155 HENiRE (35AC) fabric guide 1 1. Basic measures must be observed.
12 30212052 HERE (35AC) fabric guide 1 2. Pass the specialized training and master sewing machine equipment performance.
3. All safety devices should be checked before use.
13 30216005 #1356 presser foot assy ! 4. When installing needle, and changing needle, presser foot, plate, feed dog , bent needle, hook or repairing, the power
30216008 [ERI364 presser foot assy 1 supply should be turned off immediately.
31015001 £HR356 needle plate 1 5. Power should be turned off when leaving the sewing machine or workplace.
14 31015002 EHiR364 needle plate 1 6. When using the clutch motor, please wait until the motor stops completely.
15 371012100 =T spring washer 1 7.The machipe oil and other quuifis used in sewing machines and ancillary devices should be cleaned immediately when
_ they are put into eyes or touch skin.
16 310511002 SERIHRIRET screw 2 8. Do not touch the parts or devices when the machine is powered by hand.
17 304348 EETR (BF) cover piate 1 9. The repair, renovation and adjustment of the main mechanisms of the relevant industrial sewing machines and overseers
18 310511003 BORIEE] screw 2 shall be carried out by specialized technicians.
m 21012092 = \35AC ol 7 10. General maintenance is carried out by specially-assigned persons.
=R ( ) colth plate 11. Electrical repairs should be performed under the supervision and direction of the electrical technician.
20 31004031 EHREE (35AQ) needle plate holder 1 12. The machine should be cleaned regularly during operation.
21 30201020 SRRl RS hemming guide (right) 1 13. In order to operate normally and safely, ground lines should be installed, and they should be used in an environment
> 30201019 AR hemming guide (left) 1 —_— free from strong noise sources such as high frequency welding machine.
—— Py — - - - 14. Power plug should be installed by specially-assigned person.
=+=. SEBEZEEME=/Pneumatic shear line unit 2 15. Industrial lockstitch sewing machine and overlock sewing machine can not be used except the designated use.
s "5 2EHS B . e
No Parts No Part.No Name Description Number Environmental requirements:
1 3103001200 [ Preumatic shear unit 1 :éqz:f:;ee:lzpose the waste oil and other waste products properly according to local environmental protection
2 3013001300 #k Gas joint 2 2. Please turn off the power after use to reduce power consumption.
3 30130002 il Air cylinder 1 7K Q\QQ \ IN=
(]
4 [301516015 R Mounting plate 1 =M. IREEMY/Blowing unit /\\\%—J@E—D*ﬂlﬁg{ﬁ] ﬁBEL\ E.I
5 [301516015 126 Nut 1 E= e B N uE v
P
6 N04001 sEErg Flange nut 1 No Parts No. SEHS PartNo Name Description Number Z'Sﬁg]s%éﬂ*ﬂl
7 30111151 BRI R Plastic block 1 1 3103001500 R Blowing unit 1 el e oo a
8 |s05019 1257 screw 2 SHHBEETRT
9 W02004 SHEEELE Spring washer 2 |
35 NO.1008, DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU
’_/_/—: HR4R(ZIP Code): 318000
1 I 5 EREEER(Domestic Trade Department):

EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
EER#EB(International Trade Department):

EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

REBERRSBIE: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRUNEEN, BABITEN, ik,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.
Please set sample as standard.

2020576 B hix




